Childcare BC

New Spaces Fund and Start Up Grant Updates

December 6, 2018
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New Spaces Fund: Approved Projects and Spaces

Successful Application
Spaces

2018/2019 Space Target = 2760

Number of New  Number of

Review Period  Spaces Spaces
Approved Remaining
October 1 — 12 551 2,209
® Group Under 36 Months - 324 Spaces October 15 — 26 127 2,082
® Group 30 Months to School Age - 433 Spaces A e
= Group Preschool - 30 Spaces ct. =7 = Nov. ’
® Group School Age - 393 Spaces
Nov. 12-23 310 1,558

® Group Multi-Age - 8 Spaces

Family - 14 Spaces
» Family paces Total New Spaces: 1202
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Approved Projects and Spaces (cont.)
I

Organization Type Organization Category Numbt;‘r(;;'ii);)roved
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 5
First Nations Government/Band/ 0
Tribal Council
School Board 7
Public Institution (e.g. Universities) 0
Local Government/Municipality 3
Sub Total 15
For-Profit Limited Company/Corporation 8
Sole Proprietor 6
Partnership 0
Sub Total 14
Total 29
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Budget Update
B

® Approved = Remaining

Budget
2018/2019 Budget $27,610,000
Approved $10,083,970
Remaining $17,526,030

Average Provincial
Cost per Space: $8,389
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Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 12
First Nations Government/Band/ 1
Tribal Council
School Board 8
Public Institutions (e.g. Universities) 0 . .
Total Applications:
Local Government/Municipality 3 107
Sub Total 24
For-Profit Limited Company/Corporation 48
Sole Proprietor 30
Partnership 5
Sub Total 83
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Total Application Status
I

120
100

® October 1 - 12

® October 15 - 26

™ October 29 - Nov 9
® November 12 - 23
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Percentage of Total Applications by Organization Type

® Corporation/ Limited Company - 45%

® Sole Proprietor - 28%

= Registered Non-Profit - 11%

® School Board - 7%

® Partnership - 5%

® Local Government/Municipality - 3%

» First Nations Government - 1%
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Number of Total Applications by Health Authority
I
Interior Health Authority _ 24
Island Health Authority _ 23
I

Vancouver Coastal Health

Northern Health I 1
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total
Applications Received (by City)

Abbotsford
Burnaby
Campbell River
Chase

Comox
Coombs
Coquitlam
Courtenay
Cranbrook
Delta

Fort St. John
Gibsons
Golden
Kamloops
Ladysmith
Lake Country
Langley
Nanaimo

North Vancouver
Penticton

-]

10

12

® Not Approved /
In progress

®m Approved
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Applications Received (by City) cont.
I

Port Alberni
Port Hardy
Port Moody
Quesnel
Revelstoke
Richmond
Salmon Arm
Sicamous
Sidney

South Slocan
Surrey
Tsawwassen
Vancouver
Victoria

West Kelowna

)

10

20

® Not Approved / In
progress

®m Approved
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Abby- Mission

Abby- South

Abby- West

Burnaby- Edmonds
Burnaby- Lougheed
Burnaby- North

Cariboo- North

Cariboo- Chilcotin
Columbia River- Revelstoke
Coquitlam- Burke Mountain
Courtenay- Comox

Delta- South

Delta- North

Kamloops- North Thompson
Kamloops- South Thompson
Kelowna- Lake County
Kelowna- West

Kootenay- East

Langley- East

Mid-Island- Pacific Rim
Nanaimo- North Cowichan

Applications Received (by Electoral District)

= Not Approved /
In progress

® Approved
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total Applications
Received (by Electoral District) cont.

Nelson- Creston

North Island

North Vancouver- Lonsdale
Oak Bay- Gordon Head
Peace River North
Penticton

Port Moody- Coquitlam
Powell River- Sunshine Coast
Richmond- North Centre
Richmond- Queensborough
Saanich- South

Shuswap

Surrey- Cloverdale

Surrey- Newton

Surrey- Panorama

Surrey- South

Surrey- Whalley

Surrey- White Rock
Vancouver- Fraserview
Vancouver- Hastings
Victoria- Beacon Hill
Victoria- Swan Lake

West Vancouver- Capilano

)

10

= Not Approved /
In progress

® Approved
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Childcare BC

New Child Care Spaces Update

April 12, 2019

BRITISH
COLUMBIA
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MCEFD’s Progress in 2018/19
I

New Spaces Fund Start-Up Grants
Open 36 Weeks in 2018/19 Open 40 Weeks in 2018/19
Spend Target $27,600,000 Spend Target $1,000,000
Approved Funding $20,770,452 Approved Funding $1,129,000
Space Target 2,760 Space Target 875
Actual Spaces Funded 2,330 Actual Spaces Funded 1,986
Total Space Target 3,635

Total Spaces Funded 4,316
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NSF Approved Projects and Spaces (cont.)

Type of Organization Organization Category Number of Approved Projects Number of Spaces
Registered Not-For-Profit 6 88
First Nations Government/Band/ ’ 76
Tribal Council
Non-Profit School Board 13 721
Public Institution 0 0
Local Government/Municipality 3 70
Non-Profit Total 24 955
Limited Company/Corporation 24 1,223
Sole Proprietor 10 202
For-Profit
Partnership 1 14
For-Profit Total 35 1,439
Total 59 Page 17 of Z$94CFD-2019-94560




Non Profit - Space Creation by Type

School Districts

Non-Profits

M GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA

® GRP - Preschool

B GRP - SA

B GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA

= Family

W GRP -

B GRP -

W GRP -

B GRP -

B GRP -

U36 Months

30 Months to SA

Preschool

SA

MA

™ Family - IHMA

= Family

First Nations
Governments/Bands/Tribal
Councils = GRP -
M GRP -
m GRP -
M GRP -

® GRP -

U36 Months

30 Months to SA

Preschool

SA

MA

® Family - IHMA

= Family

Local Governments/Municipalities

M GRP -

B GRP -

W GRP -

B GRP -

M GRP -

U36 Months

30 Months to SA

Preschool

SA

MA

M Family - IHMA
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For Profit - Space Creation by Type

. B GRP - U36 Months -
Corporations Limited Companies "~ Mo

B GRP - 30 Months to SA M GRP - 30 Months to SA

16

® GRP - Preschool ® GRP - Preschool

M GRP - SA M GRP - SA
B GRP - MA m GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA ® Family - IHMA
= Family » Family

Sole Proprietors ™ GRP-U36 Months

H B GRP - U36 Months
® GRP - 30 Months to SA Partnershlp
M GRP - 30 Months to SA
B GRP - Preschool

B GRP - Preschool

HGRP - SA
W GRP-SA
W GRP - MA
B GRP - MA
u Family - IHMA
 Family - IHMA
= Family
= Family
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NSF Approved Funding

Total Funding Approved: $21,034,256

N . 3%
Organization type Funding Approved
School Districts $10,082,350
Corporations/ Limited Companies $4,333,852
Local Governments/ Municipalities $2,500,000
Non-Profits $1,351,027
First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils $2,000,000
Sole Proprietors $749,860
Partnership $17,168  School Districts

M Corporations/ Limited companies

m Local Governments/ Municipalities

B Non-Profits

M First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils
M Sole Proprietors

Partnership

Average Provincial Cost per Space: $8,786 ..... 20021 crp-2019-91560



NSF Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 18
First Nations Government/ Band/ 2
Tribal Council
School Board 19
Public Institution 1 .
Total Received
Local Government/ Municipality 3 Applications =201
Total 43
For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 97
Sole Proprietor 57
Partnership 4

Total 158 Page Al ofl231) CFD-2019-54560




Percentage of Total Applications by Organization Type

® Corporation/ Limited Company
® Sole Proprietor

® School Board

m Registered Non-Profit

® Partnership

® Local Government/Municipality
= First Nations Government

» Public Institution
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Number of Total Applications by Health Authority

Fraser Health

Island Health

Interior Health

Vancouver Coastal Health

Northern Health

.

As of April 12, 2019

I

88

Page 23 of 231 CFD-2019-94560



Total Applications by City
FRASER HEALTH AUTHORITY

Surrey 16 m : 12 {1
Abbotsford 12 _F

Burnaby 5 3 |

'
=]
(Y
]

Delta

Langley Unsuccesful

Chilliwack M Ineligible

Port Moody

Port Coquitlam In progress

Pitt Meadows Succesful

New Westminster
B UBCM Success
Mission
Coquitlam ® UBCM Unsuccesful
Aldergrove
Abbotsford/Matsqui
Tsawwassen
Squamish

Maple Ridge

b EEELHIEH

Lake Errock
White Rock

Ladner
e P z e e P ey

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 Ppage 24 0of 231 CFD-2019-94560




Total Applications by City
Interior Health Authority

Kamloops : | ]l : 5 : : : 1 I
Salmon Arm 1 2] #il
Penticton 4 )
Cranbrook :{1—_'—1—h—
West Kelowna | | 1 1 il J
South Slocan | | 2] )
Sicamous 1 1 ! 1 ) Unsuccesful
Revelstoke 17 1 ! 1 J A
Chase 1 1 ) glble
108 Mile Ranch Jl_i__ i progress
Kelowna 11 !] )
Castlegar || . : ) Succesful
Scotch Creek
Osoyoos -;i W UBCM Success
Nelson : | 1 ’
Lake Country : 1 ] B UBCM Unsuccesful
Golden |
Williams Lake ]
Vernon :
Trail-Fruitville
Summerland |
Oliver |
Merritt ]
Duck Lake :
Creston ]
Armstrong b, p / P / .

”
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Victoria
Duncan
Campbell River
Nanaimo

Port Hardy
Port Alberni
Coombs
Colwood
Chemainus
Sooke
Langford
Saanichton
Ladysmith
Comox

Sidney
Courtenay
Cumberland
Shawnigan-Mill Bay
Sechelt

Parksville

N

Total Applications by City
Island Health Authority

I 4 9 [ 1
2 )
[
1 1
J1_-
E1 1
J1_-
1 :
J_l1
1 l
J_I1
J_l1
1)
J_I1
1 l
1)
I/ I/ |/ I/ ‘/ |/ I/ ~
0 2 4 6 10 12 14 16

Unsuccesful

M Ineligible
In progress
Succesful

B UBCM Success

® UBCM Unsuccesful
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Total Applications by City
Northern Health Authority
I

Fort St. John 2 l

Quesnel 2 I
Unsuccesful
M Ineligible
Stewart 1
In progress

i Succesful
Prince George 1 ' W UBCM Success
] B UBCM Unsuccesful
New Aiyansh 1 '

Terrace

Smithers

Kitimat

Dawson Creek
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Total Applications by City

Vancouver Coastal Health Authority
I

Richmond 5 1 2

3 2 2
Vancouver Unsuccesful

M Ineligible

North Vancouver

In progress

Succesful

Hagensborg B UBCM Success

1
1 1 l
| m UBCM Unsuccesful
Gibsons 1 l
Sechelt 1 '

Whistler

Powell River

g s s S S S S S S
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
s.17

The District of Lake Country Lake Country November 27, 2018

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Richmond December 18, 2018
s.17

Kamloops January 26, 2019

Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc.

. ) Abbotsford TBA
Contemporary Kids Learning Centre

Surre Jan 9
Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc. b B38Y 300P9crp-2019-94560




Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17
City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
s.17
Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey January 30, 2019
Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd North Vancouver February 4, 2019
GHM Enterprises Inc. Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Krystal Jess Johnson Sicamous TBA
s.17
Board of Education School District 85 Port Hardy TBA
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Approved Project Announcement Date

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17
Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Delta TBA
Organic Learning Academy Inc. Burnaby TBA
Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Golden TBA
Teena Charlene Bailey Salmon Arm TBA
s.17
Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) North Vancouver February 4, 2019
1253673 Alberta Ltd. Fort St. John TBA
Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Delta TBA
s.17
The Board of Education of School District No 49 Hagensborg TBA
GHM Enterprises Inc. Surrey TBA
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp West Kelowna TBA
s.17
Cowichan Valley School District Duncan TBA
Cowichan Valley School District Chemainus TBA
s.17
. L . . TBA
Board of Education School District 92 (Nisga'a) New Aiyansh
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

s.17
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Childcare BC

New Spaces Fund Update

February 01, 2019

BRITISH
COLUMBIA
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Approved Projects and Spaces

Successful Application

Spaces 2018/2019 Target Spaces = 2760
Review Period Number of Number of
Spaces Spaces
Approved Remaining
October 1- 12 551 2,209
/ October 15- 26 127 2,082
October 29- 200 1,882
November 9
® Group Under 36 Months - 460 Spaces November 12- 23 310 1572
® Group 30 Months to School Age - 596 Spaces ’
= Group Preschool - 30 Spaces November 26- 307 1245
® Group School Age - 443 Spaces January 4
® Group Multi-Age - 24 Spaces January 7- 79 1166
= Family - 14 Spaces February 1

Total Spaces to be Created : 1594

o)
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Approved Projects and Spaces (cont.)
I

Project Type Organization Category Number of Approved Projects
Registered Not-For-Profit 5
First Nations Government/ Band/ Tribal 1
Council
School Board 7
Non-Profit
Public Institution 0
Local Government/ Municipality 3
Non-Profit Total 16
Limited Company/ Corporation 15
Sole Proprietor 7
For Profit
Partnership 0
For-Profit Total 21
Total 38
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Budget
B

Budget
® Approved ™ Remaining Budget
2018/2019 Budget $27.610.000
Approved $12,343,283
Remaining $15,266,717

Average Provincial Cost per
Space: $7,743.48
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Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications

Registered Not-For-Profit 13
First Nations Government/ Band/ 1
Tribal Council
School Board 10

Non-Profit
Public Institution 0 . .

Total Applications

Local Government/ Municipality 3 Received = 146
Total 27
Limited Company/ Corporation 77
Sole Proprietor 39

For Profit
Partnership 3
Total 119
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160
140
120
100

Application Status

® October 1 - 12

®m October 15 - 26

® October 29 - Nov 9

® November 12 - 23

® November 26- Jan 4
® January 7- February 1
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Organization Type as Percentage of Total Applications

® Corporation/ Limited Company

® Sole Proprietor

u Registered Non-Profit

= School Board

® Partnership

® Local Government/Municipality

» First Nations Government
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Number of Total Applications by Health Authority
I

Island Health Authority _ 29
Vancouver Coastal Health _ 21

Interior Health Authority

Northern Health l 3
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Abbotsford
Abbotsford/Matsqui
Aldergrove
Burnaby
Campbell River
Chase

Chilliwack
Comox

Coombs
Coquitlam
Courtenay
Cranbrook

Delta

Duncan

Fort St. John
Gibsons

Golden
Kamloops
Ladysmith

Lake Country
Langley

Mission

Nanaimo

New Westminster
North Vancouver
Penticton

Total Applications Approved vs. Total

o

14

Applications Received (within each City)

® Not Approved / In
progress

® Approved
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Applications Received (within each City) cont.
I

Pitt Meadows
Port Alberni
Port Coquitlam
Port Hardy
Port Moody
Prince George
Quesnel
Revelstoke ® Not Approved / In
Richmond progress
Saanichton
Salmon Arm
Scotch Creek (Magna Bay) = Approved
Sicamous
Sidney
South Slocan
Surrey
Tsawwassen
Vancouver
Victoria

West Kelowna

-,
Ln
[E—
-,

15 20 25
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Applications Received (by Electoral District)
I

Abby- Mission

Abby- South

Abby- West

Burnaby- Edmonds
Burnaby- Lougheed
Burnaby-Deer Lake
Burnaby- North

Cariboo- North

Cariboo- Chilcotin
Chilliwack- Kent

Columbia River- Revelstoke
Coquitlam- Burke Mountain
Courtenay- Comox
Cowichan Valley

Delta- South

Delta- North

Kamloops- North Thompson
Kamloops- South Thompson
Kelowna- Lake County
Kelowna- West

Kootenay- East

Langley- East

Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows
Mid-Island- Pacific Rim
Nanaimo

Nanaimo- North Cowichan

® Not Approved / In
progress

® Approved
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total Applications
Received (by Electoral District) cont.

Nelson- Creston

New Westminster

North Island

North Vancouver- Lonsdale
Oak Bay- Gordon Head
Peace River North
Penticton

Port Moody- Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam

Powell River- Sunshine Coast
Prince George-Valemont
Richmond- North Centre
Richmond- Queensborough
Saanich- South

Saanichton

Shuswap

Surrey- Cloverdale

Surrey- Green Timbers
Surrey- Newton

Surrey- Panorama

Surrey- South

Surrey- Whalley

Surrey- White Rock
Vancouver- Fraserview
Vancouver- Hastings
Vancouver-Kingsway
Victoria- Beacon Hill
Victoria- Swan Lake

West Vancouver- Capilano

® Not Approved / In
progress

= Approved
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
s.17
The District of Lake Country Lake Country November 27, 2018
Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Richmond December 18, 2018
s.17
Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc. LTI Ly 25, 2010
Abbotsford TBA

Contemporary Kids Learning Centre

Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc.

Surrey

January 30, 2019
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17
City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
s.17
Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey January 30, 2019
Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd North Vancouver February 4, 2019
GHM Enterprises Inc. Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Krystal Jess Johnson Sicamous TBA
s.17
Board of Education School District 85 Port Hardy TBA
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

s.17

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Delta TBA

Organic Learning Academy Inc. Burnaby TBA

Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Golden TBA

Teena Charlene Bailey Salmon Arm TBA
s.17

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) North Vancouver February 4, 2019
1253673 Alberta Ltd. Fort St. John TBA

Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Delta TBA
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Childcare BC

New Spaces Fund Update

Progress To: January 4, 2019

BRITISH
COLUMBIA
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Approved Projects and Spaces

Successful Application

Spaces 2018/2019 Target Spaces = 2760
Review Period Number of Number of
Spaces Spaces
Approved Remaining
October 1- 12 551 2,209
/ October 15- 26 127 2,082
October 29- 200 1,882
November 9
® Group Under 36 Months - 460 Spaces N ber 1223 310 |57
= Group 30 Months to School Age - 596 Spaces oVerber 127 ’
= Group Preschool - 30 Spaces
November 26- 379 1193
® Group School Age - 443 Spaces January 4

® Group Multi-Age - 24 Spaces

m Family - 14 Spaces Total Spaces to be Created : 1567

. P 50 of 231 CFD-2019-94560
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Approved Projects and Spaces (cont.)
I

Project Type Organization Category Number of Approved Projects

Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 5
First Nations Government/ Band/ Tribal 1
Council
School Board 7
Public Institution 0
Local Government/ Municipality 3
Non-Profit Total 16

For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 14
Sole Proprietor 7
Partnership 0
Profit Total 21
Total 37
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Budget
B

Budget
® Approved ™ Remaining Budget
2018/2019 Budget $27.610.000
Approved $12,286,078
Remaining $15,323,922

Average Provincial Cost per
Space: $7841

. - arv N1 9 C
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Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 13
First Nations Government/ Band/ 1
Tribal Council
School Board 10
Public Institution 0 .
Total Received
Local Government/ Municipality 3 Applications = 126
Total 27
For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 63
Sole Proprietor 31
Partnership 5
Total 99
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Application Status

140

120
100

As of January 04, 2019

® October 1 - 12

® October 15 - 26

® October 29 - Nov 9
® November 12 - 23

» November 26- Jan 4
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Percentage of Total Applications by Organization Type

As of January 04, 2019

® Corporation/ Limited Company - 45%

® Sole Proprietor - 28%

= Registered Non-Profit - 11%

® School Board - 7%

® Partnership - 5%

® Local Government/Municipality - 3%

» First Nations Government - 1%
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Number of Total Applications by Health Authority
I

Interior Health Authority _ 27
Island Health Authority _ 27

Vancouver Coastal Health _ 20

Northern Health I 2

fF T arv N4 2 C
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total
Applications Received (within each City)

Abbotsford
Burnaby
Campbell River
Chase

Comox
Coombs
Coquitlam

Courtenay
Cranbrook = Not Approved / In

Delta progress

Duncan

Fort St. John
Gibsons

Golden = Approved
Kamloops
Ladysmith

Lake Country
Langley

Mission

Nanaimo

New Westminster
North Vancouver
Penticton

o
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o
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Applications Received (within each City) cont.
I

Port Alberni
Port Coquitlam
Port Hardy
Port Moody
Prince George
Quesnel
Revelstoke
Richmond
Saanichton

® Not Approved / In
progress

Salmon Arm

Scotch Creek (Magna Bay)
|

Sicamous Approved

Sidney

South Slocan

Surrey

Tsawwassen

Vancouver
Victoria
West Kelowna

-,
Ln
[E—
-,
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Abby- Mission

Abby- South

Abby- West

Burnaby- Edmonds
Burnaby- Lougheed
Burnaby-Deer Lake
Burnaby- North

Cariboo- North

Cariboo- Chilcotin
Columbia River- Revelstoke
Coquitlam- Burke Mountain
Courtenay- Comox
Cowichan Valley

Delta- South

Delta- North

Kamloops- North Thompson
Kamloops- South Thompson
Kelowna- Lake County
Kelowna- West

Kootenay- East

Langley- East

Mid-Island- Pacific Rim
Nanaimo- North Cowichan

-]

Applications Received (by Electoral District)

= Not Approved /
In progress

® Approved

A 0d 131855y Mer?5hhd 04560




Total Applications Approved vs. Total Applications
Received (by Electoral District) cont.

Nelson- Creston

New Westminster

North Island

North Vancouver- Lonsdale
Oak Bay- Gordon Head
Peace River North
Penticton

Port Moody- Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam

Powell River- Sunshine Coast
Prince George-Valemont
Richmond- North Centre
Richmond- Queensborough
Saanich- South

Saanichton

Shuswap

Surrey- Cloverdale

Surrey- Newton

Surrey- Panorama

Surrey- South

Surrey- Whalley

Surrey- White Rock
Vancouver- Fraserview
Vancouver- Hastings
Vancouver-Kingsway
Victoria- Beacon Hill
Victoria- Swan Lake

West Vancouver- Capilano

" A

lot Approved / In

progress

.pproved
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
s.17

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Richmond December 18, 2018
s.17

Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc. LTI LA

Contemporary Kids Learning Centre Abbotsford TBA

Surrey TBA

Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc.
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17

City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA

City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
s.17

Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey TBA

Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd North Vancouver TBA

GHM Enterprises Inc. Surrey TBA

Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey TBA

Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey TBA

Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey TBA

Krystal Jess Johnson Sicamous TBA
s.17

Board of Education School District 85 Port Hardy TBA
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

s.17

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Delta TBA

Organic Learning Academy Inc Burnaby TBA

Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Golden TBA

Teena Charlene Bailey Salmon Arm TBA
s.17

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) North Vancouver TBA

1253673 Alberta Ltd. Fort St. John TBA

. arv N4 2 (
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Childcare BC

New Child Care Spaces Update
June 21, 2019

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Page 64 of 231 CFD-2019-94560



MCFD’s Progress in 2018/19
BN

Start-Up Grants

New Spaces Fund
Open 36 Weeks in 2018/19
Spend Target $27,600,000
Approved Funding $20,770,452
Space Target 2,760
Actual Spaces Funded 2,330
Total Space Target

Total Spaces Funded

Open 40 Weeks in 2018/19
Spend Target $1,000,000
Approved Funding $1,129,000
Space Target 875
Actual Spaces Funded 1,986
3,635
4,316
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NS Fund Approved Projects and
Spaces

Type of Organization Organization Category Number of Approved Projects Number of Spaces
Registered Not-For-Profit 9 140
First Natioqs Govcrnmenthandf ’ 76
Tribal Council
Non-Profit School Board 14 758
Public Institution 5 135
Local Government/Municipality 4 100
Non-Profit Total 34 1,209
Limited Company/Corporation 30 1,457
Sole Proprietor 10 134
For-Profit
Partnership 1 14
For-Profit Total 41 1,605
Total 75 Page 68 of B14CFD-2019-94560




Non Profit - Space Creation by Type

School
Districts

First Nations Governments/

Bands/Tribal Councils

M GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA

™ GRP - Preschool

mGRP-SA

B GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA

Family
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Non Profit - Space Creation by Type

Registered Non-Profits

2
Local Governments/Municipalities
M GRP - U36 Months
B GRP - 30 Months to SA

™ GRP - Preschool

Pubic Institutions GRp A

B GRP - MA
® Family - IHMA
= Family
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For Profit - Space Creation by Type

Corporations Limited Companies
16

B GRP - U36 Months

56

M GRP - 30 Months to SA

™ GRP - Preschool

M GRP-SA

. Partnerships
Sole Proprietors P

m GRP - MA

m Family - IHMA

= Family
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NS Fund Approved Funding
I

Total Funding Approved: $29.2 Million

Organization type Funding Approved

School Districts $11,082,350

Corporations/ Limited Companies $5,048,375

Local Governments/ Municipalities $3,500,000

Non-Profits $1,713,137

First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils $2,000,000

Public Institution $5,000,000

Sole Proprietors $799,183 = School Districts

Partnership $17 168 m Corporations/ Limited companies
® Local Governments/ Municipalities

B Non-Profits

M First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils
M Public Institution

1 Sole Proprietors

W Partnership

Average Provincial Cost per Space: $10,363  (Last update $92,627).0.0.0:5



NS Fund Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 25
First Nations Government/ Band/ 2
Tribal Council
School Board 23
Public Institution 5 .
Total Received
Local Government/ Municipality 4 Applications = 238
Total 59
For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 114
Sole Proprietor 61
Partnership 4

Total 179 Page 73:002311GFD-2019-94560




Percentage of Total Applications by Organization Type

® Corporation/ Limited Company

= Sole Proprietor

» School Board

m Registered Non-Profit

= Partnership

» Local Government/Municipality

» First Nations Government

» Public Institution
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Number of Total Applications by Health Authority

Interior Health

Vancouver Coastal Health

Northern Health . 7

. - 9 C
As of June 21, 2019 Page 75 of 231 CFD-2019-94560



Total Applications by City
FRASER HEALTH AUTHORITY

1 -
Surrey 18 [ | 4 13 (1
Abbotsford 12 __F

Burnaby 5 3
Delta 5 2

Langley 1 Unsuccesful

Chilliwack M Ineligible

Aldergrove

Port Moody In progress

Port Coquitlam Succesful

Pitt Meadows
B UBCM Success
New Westminster

Mission B UBCM Unsuccesful

Coquitlam

:rmrﬁq;p

Abbotsford/Matsqui
Tsawwassen
Squamish

Maple Ridge

Lake Errock

il
g€

White Rock

Ladner
e z z 2z Zz e e ey

T T T T T T T T
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Total Applications by City
Interior Health Authority

Kamloops : | ]l : 5 | : : 1 I
Salmon Arm 17 ] 3 | 1
Penticton 4 )
Cranbrook :{1—_:—1—_—
Kelowna | | 2l 2 )
West Kelowna | | 1 —I—i—l
South Slocan 1 zl ) Unsuccesful
sicamous 14 - ] . : | Ineligible
Revelstoke | 1 ] 1 ) &
Chase . 2 : In progress
108 Mile Ranch {1—_
Castlegar || 2 ) Succesful
Scotch Creek 1 )
0s0y00s -h_ W UBCM Success
Nelson : | 1 ’
Lake Country : 1 ] B UBCM Unsuccesful
Golden q1—1—|
Vernon ] 1 )
Williams Lake :
Trail-Fruitville
Summerland |
Oliver |
Merritt ]
Duck Lake :
Creston ]
Armstrong b, p / P / .

”
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Victoria
Duncan
Nanaimo
Campbell River
Port Hardy
Port Alberni
Coombs

North Saanich
Colwood
Chemainus
Sooke
Langford
Ladysmith
Comox

Sidney
Courtenay
Cumberland
Mill Bay

Lake Cowichan
Saanich
Shawnigan-Mill Bay
Sechelt

Parksville

[

w

%

IELELEEEELEEF )

N

Total Applications by City
Island Health Authority

——

Unsuccesful

M Ineligible
In progress
Succesful

B UBCM Success

® UBCM Unsuccesful

~

T

18
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Total Applications by City
Northern Health Authority
I

Fort St. John 2 l

Quesnel 2 l
R Unsuccesful
Stewart a ncligie

In progress

Prince George 1 I Succesful
W UBCM Success

vackenze | MY = UBCM Unsuccestl
New Aiyansh 1 I

Terrace
Smithers
Kitimat

Dawson Creek
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Total Applications by City

Vancouver Coastal Health Authority
I

Vancouver 4 1 7
Richmond 7 _ 2 l
1 Unsuccesful
North Vancouver 6 1 5 L
M Ineligible

In progress
Hagensborg prog

Succesful

Gibsons B UBCM Success

1 1 l
1 I

3 m UBCM Unsuccesful

Sechelt |
1 ‘ﬂ

1

N
1 I

Brackendale
Squamish
Whistler

Powell River

‘/ |/ r/ |/ |/ r/ I/
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
s.17
The District of Lake Country Lake Country November 27, 2018
Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Richmond December 18, 2018
s.17
Kamloops January 26, 2019

Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc.

. ) Abbotsford TBA
Contemporary Kids Learning Centre

Surre Jan 9
Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc. b B38Y 300P19crD-2019-94560




Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17
City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
s.17
Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey January 30, 2019
Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd North Vancouver February 4, 2019
GHM Enterprises Inc. Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Krystal Jess Johnson Sicamous March 2019
s.17
Board of Education School District 85 Port Hardy TBA
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17
Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Delta TBA
Organic Learning Academy Inc. Burnaby March 21, 2019
Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Golden May 23, 2019
Teena Charlene Bailey Salmon Arm TBA
s.17
Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) North Vancouver February 4, 2019
1253673 Alberta Ltd. (Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2) Fort St. John March 2019
Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Delta TBA
s.17
The Board of Education of School District No 49 Hagensborg TBA
GHM Enterprises Inc. Surrey TBA
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp West Kelowna TBA
s.17
Cowichan Valley School District Duncan TBA
s.17
The Board of Education of School District No. 60 (Peace River North) Fort St. John TBA
s.17
Cowichan Valley School District Duncan TBA
Cowichan Valley School District Chemainus TBA
s.17
. L o . TBA
Board of Education School District 92 (Nisga'a) New Aiyansh
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

s.17
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

517
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Childcare BC

New Spaces Fund Update

March 8, 2019

BRITISH
COLUMBIA Page 87 of 231 CFD-2019-94560




Approved Projects and Spaces

2018/2019 Space Target = 2,760
Approved Spaces

1% 1% Review Period Number of Number Number of

( Approved of Spaces Spaces
Projects Remaining
October 1- 12 10 547 2,213
V October 15- 26 5 127 2,086
4%_" Oct 29- Nov 9 9 200 1,886
November 12- 23 5 310 1,576
Nov 26- Jan 4 7 327 1,249
® Group Under 36 Months - 586 Spaces Jan7-18 2 [ 1,170
® Group 30 Months to School Age - 811 Spaces Feb4 - 15 3 74 1,096
= Group Preschool - 76 Spaces Feb 18 — Mar 8 8 319 778

® Group School Age - 479 Spaces

= Group Multi-Age - 16 Spaces Total Spaces to be Created : 1,982

= Family - 14 Spaces
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Approved Projects and Spaces (cont.)

Type of Organization Organization Category Number of Approved Projects Number of Spaces
Registered Not-For-Profit 6 89
First Natioqs Govcrnmenthandf 1 40
Tribal Council
Non-Profit School Board 9 507
Public Institution 0 0
Local Government/Municipality 3 70
Non-Profit Total 19 706
Limited Company/Corporation 22 1,166
Sole Proprietor 8 110
For-Profit
Partnership 0 0
For-Profit Total 30 1,277
Total 49 Page 89 of §2CFD-2019-94560




For Profit - Space Creation by Type

Corporations " ORP - 36 Months Limited Companies "~ °% Mo

16 B GRP - 30 Months to SA B GRP - 30 Months to SA

 GRP - Preschool ® GRP - Preschool

B GRP - SA B GRP-SA

B GRP - MA H GRP - MA

M Family - IHMA ® Family - IHMA

1 Family i Family

Sole Proprietors ~ ®CRP-U36Months
B GRP - 30 Months to SA

M GRP - Preschool
B GRP - SA
M GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA

™ Family
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Non Profit - Space Creation by Type

First Nations
Governments/Bands/Tribal
Councils

Non-Profits

2

B GRP - U36 Months

School Districts

M GRP - 30 Months to SA
® GRP - U36 Months

M GRP - 30 Months to SA ® GRP - Preschool

®m GRP - Preschool

o GRP - SA GRP - SA
" GRP - MA ® GRP - MA

m Family - IHMA

= Family = Family - IHMA

= Family

Local Governments/Municipalities
M GRP - U36 Months

® GRP - 30 Months to SA M GRP - U36 Months

= GRP - Preschool B GRP - 30 Months to SA

® GRP - Preschool

mGRP-SA
B GRP - SA
W GRP-MA
B GRP - MA
® Family - IHMA
® Family - IHMA

= Family
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Approved Funding

Total Funding Approved: $16,016,240

Organization type Funding Approved 3%
School Districts $6,642,765

Corporations/ Limited Companies $4,083,846

Local Governments/ Municipalities $2,500,000

Non-Profits $1,351,027

First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils $1,000,000

Sole Proprietors $438,603

M School Districts

m Corporations/ Limited companies

M Local Governments/ Municipalities

B Non-Profits

M First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils

m Sole Proprietors

Average Provincial Cost per Space: $8,080 ..... o, o:2:1 crp-2019-91560



Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 13
First Nations Government/ Band/ 2
Tribal Council
School Board 18
Public Institution 0 .
Total Received
Local Government/ Municipality 3 Applications = 174
Total 36
For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 86
Sole Proprietor 47
Partnership 5
Total 138
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Percentage of Total Applications by Organization Type

1)
= 39 = 2%,— = 1% ® Corporation/ Limited Company

® Sole Proprietor

m Registered Non-Profit

® School Board

® Partnership

® Local Government/Municipality

» First Nations Government

Page 94 of 231 CFD-2019-94560



Number of Total Applications by Health Authority

Fraser Health

Island Health

Interior Health

Vancouver Coastal Health

Northern Health

I

As of March 8, 2019

34

39

78
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Total Applications by City
FRASER HEALTH AUTHORITY

Surrey -/: : 13 | -_IJ— | 10 | )
Abbotsford | | 10| h 2 17
Burnaby | | 4 -I 3 )
Delta | 3 o )
Mission —J3_|
New Westminster = Unsuccestul
Langley dJZ_-
- dJﬁj
Chilliwack dJl_l M Ineligible
Port Moody |/ 1
Aldergrove dJl_l
Abbotsford/Matsqui dJl_l In progress
Pitt Meadows -JE'
Coquitlam _JEI
Port Coquitlam -Jl_- Succesful
Tsawwassen —E
Lake Errock |0
White Rock —|
Squamish Il
Ladner d'
r/ |/ I/ |/ I/ I/
0 5
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Total Applications by City
Interior Health Authority

Salmon Arm

Kamloops

Penticton

Cranbrook

South Slocan

Sicamous

=

Revelstoke Unsuccesful

Scotch Creek

k-
- el v v ww

West Kelowna
Chase

100 Mile House
Lake Country
Golden
Quesnel

H Ineligible

In progress

1
" S WS-

_ - - - T

[ S S S T SV

Castlegar
Duck Lake

I
Williams Lake |/
Vernon | Succesful
Trail-Fruitville |/
Summerland |/
Oliver |!

Nelson |f
Merritt |}
Kelowna |/

I

I

Creston

Armstrong

~
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Victoria
Duncan

Port Hardy
Port Alberni
Campbell River
Sidney
Courtenay
Nanaimo
Saanichton
Ladysmith
Comox
Chemainus
Coombs

Sooke
Langford
Cumberland
Shawnigan-Mill Bay
Sechelt

Parksville

AN

Total Applications by City

Island Health Authority

N

oy

[N

]

R LLLEEED

w

N

-

o

10

12

14

Unsuccesful

W Ineligible

In progress

Succesful
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Total Applications by City
Northern Health Authority

Fort St. John

Quesnel

Prince George

New Aiyansh

Terrace

Smithers

Kitimat

Dawson Creek

Unsuccesful

H Ineligible

0 In progress

= Succesful
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Total Applications by City
Vancouver Coastal Health Authority

Richmond 9 2 '

Vancouver 1 1 2

Unsuccesful

North Vancouver 1 3 l
M Ineligible

Hagensborg 1 1 l

In prog

Gibsons 1 l
Succes ful

Whistler ’

Powell River '
yd e e e ,/ /
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
s.17
The District of Lake Country Lake Country November 27, 2018
Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Richmond December 18, 2018
s.17

Kaml J 26,2019
Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc. e T
Abbotsford TBA
Contemporary Kids Learning Centre otstor
Surrey Janyary, 3002949 crp-2019-94560

Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc.




Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17

City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA

City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
s.17

Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey January 30, 2019

Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd

GHM Enterprises Inc.

Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Krystal Jess Johnson

s.17

Board of Education School District 85

North Vancouver
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey

Sicamous

Port Hardy

February 4, 2019
January 30, 2019
January 30, 2019
January 30, 2019
January 30, 2019

TBA
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Approved Project Announcement Date

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Delta TBA

Organic Learning Academy Inc. Burnaby TBA

Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Golden TBA

Teena Charlene Bailey Salmon Arm TBA

s.17

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
1253673 Alberta Ltd.

Kids Zone Child Care Ltd.
s.17

The Board of Education of School District No 49

s.17

North Vancouver
Fort St. John

Delta

Hagensborg

February 4, 2019
TBA

TBA

TBA
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp West Kelowna TBA

s.17

Cowichan Valley School District Duncan TBA

s.17
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Childcare BC

New Spaces Fund Update

March 27, 2019
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Overall Progress in 2018/19
I

New Spaces Fund Start-Up Grants
Open 36 Weeks in 2018/19 Open 40 Weeks in 2018/19
Spend Target $27,600,000 Spend Target $1,000,000
Approved Funding $20,770,452 Approved Funding $1,129,000
Space Target 2,760 Space Target 875
Actual Spaces Funded 2,330 Actual Spaces Funded 1,986
Total Space Target 3,635

Total Spaces Funded 4,316
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Approved Projects and Spaces

2018/2019 Space Target = 2,760
Approved Spaces

2%_&_‘ ~ 1% Review Period Number of  Number  Number of
Approved of Spaces Spaces
Projects Remaining
October 1- 12 10 547 2,213
V October 15- 26 5 127 2,086
4%/ Oct 29- Nov 9 9 200 1,886
November 12- 23 5 310 1,576
Nov 26- Dec 7 5 222 1,354
Dec 24- Jan 4 2 105 1,249
® Group Under 36 Months - 678 Spaces
® Group 30 Months to School Age - 947 Spaces Jan7- 18 2 7 1,170
= Group Preschool - 86 Spaces Feb 4- 15 3 73 1,097
® Group School Age - 557 Spaces Mar 4- 15 3 319 778
® Group Multi-Age - 40 Spaces

Total Spaces to be Created : 2,330
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Approved Projects and Spaces (cont.)

Type of Organization Organization Category Number of Approved Projects Number of Spaces
Registered Not-For-Profit 6 88
First Nations Government/Band/ ’ 76
Tribal Council
Non-Profit School Board 13 721
Public Institution 0 0
Local Government/Municipality 3 70
Non-Profit Total 19 955
Limited Company/Corporation 23 1,167
Sole Proprietor 9 194
For-Profit
Partnership 1 14
For-Profit Total 30 1,375
Total 49 Page 108 0B 233(CFD-2019-94560




For Profit - Space Creation by Type

. B GRP - U36 Months -
Corporations Limited Companies "~ Mo

B GRP - 30 Months to SA M GRP - 30 Months to SA

16

® GRP - Preschool ® GRP - Preschool

M GRP - SA M GRP - SA
B GRP - MA m GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA ® Family - IHMA
= Family » Family

Sole Proprietors ™ GRP-U36 Months

H B GRP - U36 Months
® GRP - 30 Months to SA Partnershlp
M GRP - 30 Months to SA
B GRP - Preschool

B GRP - Preschool

HGRP - SA
W GRP-SA
W GRP - MA
B GRP - MA
u Family - IHMA
 Family - IHMA
= Family
= Family
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Non Profit - Space Creation by Type

School Districts

Non-Profits

2

M GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA

® GRP - Preschool

B GRP - SA

B GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA

= Family

W GRP -

B GRP -

W GRP -

B GRP -

B GRP -

U36 Months

30 Months to SA

Preschool

SA

MA

™ Family - IHMA

= Family

First Nations
Governments/Bands/Tribal
Councils ® GRP - U36 Months
M GRP - 30 Months to SA
® GRP - Preschool
M GRP - SA
B GRP-MA

® Family - IHMA

= Family

Local Governments/Municipalities

® GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA
M GRP - Preschool

B GRP - SA

M GRP - MA

M Family - IHMA
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Approved Funding

Total Funding Approved: $20,770,452

N . 3%
Organization type Funding Approved
School Districts $10,082,350
Corporations/ Limited Companies $4,083,852
Local Governments/ Municipalities $2,500,000
Non-Profits $1,351,027
First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils $2,000,000
Sole Proprietors $736,056
Partnership $17,168  School Districts

M Corporations/ Limited companies

m Local Governments/ Municipalities

B Non-Profits

M First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils
M Sole Proprietors

Partnership

Average Provincial Cost per Space: $8,914 ... .., .c2s1 crp2019-01560



Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 15
First Nations Government/ Band/ 2
Tribal Council
School Board 17
Public Institution 1 .
Total Received
Local Government/ Municipality 3 Applications = 190
Total 38
For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 93
Sole Proprietor 55
Partnership 4

Total 152 Page M2 of 23t CFD220 19604560




Percentage of Total Applications by Organization Type

® Corporation/ Limited Company
® Sole Proprietor

® School Board

m Registered Non-Profit

® Partnership

® Local Government/Municipality
= First Nations Government

» Public Institution
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Number of Total Applications by Health Authority

Fraser Health 85

mm—— R
Vancouver Coastal Health _ 23

Northern Health . 6

Ac of Mare 2010
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Total Applications by City
FRASER HEALTH AUTHORITY

Surrey

Abbotsford

T aa\

()
w
-—

Burnaby

=9
[y
]

Delta

f

Langley Unsuccesful

=
(=Y
(=Y

Chilliwack M Ineligible

Port Moody

Port Coquitlam In progress

Pitt Meadows Succesful

New Westminster
B UBCM Success
Mission
Coquitlam ® UBCM Unsuccesful
Aldergrove
Abbotsford/Matsqui
Tsawwassen
Squamish

Maple Ridge

LA EEHTE)

Lake Errock
White Rock

Ladner
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Total Applications by City
Interior Health Authority

1 1 ] 1 | ]
Kamloops 1T | 4 1 1 )
Salmon Arm 1 2I *J_[_l
Penticton |* I 4| |‘
Cranbrook | | 2] —l—h_
West Kelowna | I 1 | 1 )
South Slocan || 2I )
Sicamous || 1 1—1—| Unsuccesful
Revelstoke d.l 1 I 1 )
Chase | 1 | 1 ) m Ineligible
108 Mile Ranch |/} 1 1 )
Scotch Creek |1} 1 ) In progress
1 )

Quesnel
Osoyoos
Nelson ] W UBCM Success
Lake Country 1 1

Kelowna _E m UBCM Unsuccesful
Golden
Castlegar 1 )

Williams Lake
Vernon
Trail-Fruitville
Summerland
Oliver

Merritt

Duck Lake
Creston

Armstrong

”
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Victoria
Duncan
Campbell River
Nanaimo

Port Hardy
Port Alberni
Coombs
Colwood
Chemainus
Sooke
Langford
Saanichton
Ladysmith
Comox

Sidney
Courtenay
Cumberland
Shawnigan-Mill Bay
Sechelt

Parksville

N

Total Applications by City

Island Health Authority

N

[y
[y

g

I\

Z rad Z Z e

Unsuccesful

M Ineligible
In progress
Succesful

B UBCM Success

® UBCM Unsuccesful
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Total Applications by City
Northern Health Authority
I

Fort St. John 2 l

Quesnel 2 I
Unsuccesful
M Ineligible
Stewart 1
In progress

i Succesful
Prince George 1 ' W UBCM Success
] B UBCM Unsuccesful
New Aiyansh 1 '

Terrace

Smithers

Kitimat

Dawson Creek

Z i

2
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Total Applications by City
Vancouver Coastal Health Authority

Richmond 5 1 2
u ful
Vancouver 3 2 2 nsuccesfu
M Ineligible
In progress
North Vancouver 1 3
Succesful

ﬁ B UBCM Success

1

Hagensborg ® UBCM Unsuccesful
Gibsons 1 l

Whistler

Powell River

YA S S S S S S S S
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018

Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
s.17

The District of Lake Country Lake Country November 27, 2018

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Richmond December 18, 2018
s.17

Kamloops January 26, 2019

Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc.

. ) Abbotsford TBA
Contemporary Kids Learning Centre

Surre Ja 9
Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc. b %Q{Vé&% —ELriile senal




Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17

City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA

City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA

s.17

Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey January 30, 2019
Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd North Vancouver February 4, 2019
GHM Enterprises Inc. Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Surrey January 30, 2019
Krystal Jess Johnson Sicamous TBA

s.17

Board of Education School District 85 Port Hardy TB%age 191 of 231 CFD-2019-94560




Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Delta TBA

Organic Learning Academy Inc. Burnaby TBA

Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Golden TBA

Teena Charlene Bailey Salmon Arm TBA

s.17

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) North Vancouver February 4, 2019
1253673 Alberta Ltd. Fort St. John TBA

Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Delta TBA

s.17

The Board of Education of School District No 49 Hagensborg TBA

s.17
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp West Kelowna TBA
s.17
The Board of Education of School District No. 60 (Peace River North) Fort St. John TBA
s.17
Cowichan Valley School District Duncan TBA
Cowichan Valley School District Chemainus TBA
s.17
. I o . TBA
Board of Education School District 92 (Nisga'a) New Aiyansh
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Childcare BC

New Child Care Spaces Update

May 24, 2019

BRITISH
COLUMBIA
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MCFD’s Progress in 2018/19
BN

New Spaces Fund Start-Up Grants
Open 36 Weeks in 2018/19 Open 40 Weeks in 2018/19
Spend Target $27,600,000 Spend Target $1,000,000
Approved Funding $20,770,452 Approved Funding $1,129,000
Space Target 2,760 Space Target 875
Actual Spaces Funded 2,330 Actual Spaces Funded 1,986
Total Space Target 3,635

Total Spaces Funded 4,316
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NSF Approved Projects and Spaces

Type of Organization Organization Category Number of Approved Projects Number of Spaces
Registered Not-For-Profit 8 124
First Nations Government/Band/ ’ 76
Tribal Council
Non-Profit School Board 13 721
Public Institution 2 44
Local Government/Municipality 4 100
Non-Profit Total 29 1,065
Limited Company/Corporation 26 1,257
Sole Proprietor 10 202
For-Profit
Partnership 1 14
For-Profit Total 37 1,473
Total 66 Page 128 0B 338CFD-2019-94560




Non Profit - Space Creation by Type

First Nations
Governments/

SChOOI W GRP - 30 Months to SA BandS/Tribal CounCiIS
D I St rICtS ® GRP - U36 Months

m GRP - Preschool

M GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA

W GRP-SA
W GRP - Preschool
B GRP - MA
B GRP - SA
m Family - IHMA
M GRP - MA
Family

® Family - IHMA

Family
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Non Profit - Space Creation by Type

Registered Non-Profits

2

Pubic Institutions

B GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA

M GRP - Preschool

B GRP - SA

M GRP-MA

Local Governments/
Municipalities

® Family - IHMA

 Family

® GRP - U36 Months

M GRP - 30 Months to SA

® GRP - Preschool

B GRP-SA

M GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA

B GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA

® GRP - Preschool

M GRP-SA

B GRP - MA

m Family - IHMA

= Family
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For Profit - Space Creation by Type

Corporations
16

46

Sole Proprietors
g 14

M GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA

M GRP - Preschool

B GRP - SA

B GRP - MA

H Family - IHMA

& Family

B GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA

B GRP - Preschool

B GRP - SA

N GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA

 Family

Limited Companies

Partnership

B GRP - U36 Months

M GRP - 30 Months to SA
B GRP - Preschool

M GRP - SA

B GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA

= Family

® GRP - U36 Months

B GRP - 30 Months to SA
W GRP - Preschool

B GRP - SA

B GRP - MA

® Family - IHMA
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NSF Approved Funding
I

Total Funding Approved: $24.4 Million

Organization type Funding Approved
School Districts $10,082,350
Corporations/ Limited Companies $4,421,227
Local Governments/ Municipalities $3,500,000
Non-Profits $1,663,138
First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils $2,000,000
Public Institution $2,000,000

® School Districts

Sole Proprietors $749,860 m Corporations/ Limited companies

. W Local Governments/ Municipalities
Partnership $17,168 / P

B Non-Profits

M First Nations Governments/ Bands/ Tribal Councils
m Public Institution
Sole Proprietors

W Partnership

Average Provincial Cost per Space: $9,627 (Last update $9,424) ...0:560



NSF Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 22
First Nations Government/ Band/ 2
Tribal Council
School Board 20
Public Institution 5 .
Total Received
Local Government/ Municipality 4 Applications = 225
Total 53
For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 107
Sole Proprietor 61
Partnership 4

Total 172 Page 133:0f 23 :GFD4019-54560




Percentage of Total Applications by Organization Type

® Corporation/ Limited Company

= Sole Proprietor

» School Board

m Registered Non-Profit

= Partnership

» Local Government/Municipality

» First Nations Government

» Public Institution
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Number of Total Applications by Health Authority

Fraser Health

Island Health

Interior Health

Vancouver Coastal Health

Northern Health

R

As of May 24, 2019

39

46

92
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Total Applications by City
FRASER HEALTH AUTHORITY

o\

Surrey 18 K1 12 [ 1
Abbotsford 12 _F

Burnaby 5 3 |
Delta

Langley Unsuccesful

Chilliwack M Ineligible

Aldergrove

Port Moody In progress

Port Coquitlam Succesful

Pitt Meadows
B UBCM Success
New Westminster

Mission B UBCM Unsuccesful

Coquitlam

jTﬂTfffj{m

Abbotsford/Matsqui
Tsawwassen
Squamish

Maple Ridge

Lake Errock

=

White Rock

Ladner

N
N\
N\
N
N
N\

g
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Total Applications by City
Interior Health Authority

Kamloops : | ]l : 5 | : : 1 I
Salmon Arm 17 ] 3 | 1
Penticton 4 )
Cranbrook :{1—_:—1—F—
Kelowna | | 1 1 2 )
West Kelowna | | 1 —I—i—l
South Slocan 1 zl ) Unsuccesful
sicamous 14 - ] . : | Ineligible
Revelstoke | 1 ] 1 ) &
Chase . 2 : In progress
108 Mile Ranch {1—_
Castlegar || 2 ) Succesful
Scotch Creek 1 )
0s0y00s -h_ W UBCM Success
Nelson : | 1 ’
Lake Country : 1 ] B UBCM Unsuccesful
Golden q1—1—|
Vernon ] 1 )
Williams Lake :
Trail-Fruitville
Summerland |
Oliver |
Merritt ]
Duck Lake :
Creston ]
Armstrong b, p / P / .

”
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Victoria
Duncan
Nanaimo
Campbell River
Port Hardy
Port Alberni
Coombs
North Saanich
Colwood
Chemainus
Sooke
Langford
Saanichton
Ladysmith
Comox
Sidney
Courtenay
Cumberland
Saanich
Shawnigan-Mill Bay
Sechelt

Parksville

Total Applications by City
Island Health Authority

ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ

1 |
I
Iz Izl
I1-|_1_l
1 2 )
1
1 1

N\
N

Unsuccesful

M Ineligible
In progress
Succesful

B UBCM Success

® UBCM Unsuccesful

/
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Total Applications by City
Northern Health Authority
I

Fort St. John 2 l

Quesnel 2 l
R Unsuccesful
Stewart a ncligie

In progress

Prince George 1 I Succesful
W UBCM Success

vackenze | MY = UBCM Unsuccestl
New Aiyansh 1 I

Terrace
Smithers
Kitimat

Dawson Creek

< /

2
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Total Applications by City

Vancouver Coastal Health Authority
I

Vancouver 3 4 4

Richmond 7 _ 2 I

North Vancouver

Unsuccesful
M Ineligible
In progress

Hagensborg

Succesful

Gibsons B UBCM Success

4
1 1 l
1 I
Sechelt ‘ 1 I ® UBCM Unsuccesful
I
ﬁ

Brackendale
Squamish
Whistler

Powell River

/ ‘/ |/ r/ 1/ |/
0 2 4 6 8 10 Pagp, 140 of 231 CFD-2019-94560



Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Victoria November 27, 2018
s.17
The District of Lake Country Lake Country November 27, 2018
Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Richmond December 18, 2018
s.17
Kamloops January 26, 2019

Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc.

. ) Abbotsford TBA
Contemporary Kids Learning Centre

Surre Ja 9
Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc. b QHQJV@PJ-?& —ELriile senal




Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17

City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA

City of Burnaby Burnaby TBA
s.17

Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey January 30, 2019

Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd

GHM Enterprises Inc.

Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Krystal Jess Johnson
s.17

Board of Education School District 85

North Vancouver
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey

Sicamous

Port Hardy

February 4, 2019
January 30, 2019
January 30, 2019
January 30, 2019
January 30, 2019

March 2019
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
s.17
Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Delta TBA
Organic Learning Academy Inc. Burnaby March 21, 2019
Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Golden May 23, 2019
Teena Charlene Bailey Salmon Arm TBA
s.17
Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) North Vancouver February 4, 2019
1253673 Alberta Ltd. Fort St. John March 2019
Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Delta TBA
s.17
The Board of Education of School District No 49 Hagensborg TBA

s.17
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date
Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp West Kelowna TBA
s.17
The Board of Education of School District No. 60 (Peace River North) Fort St. John TBA
s.17
Cowichan Valley School District Duncan TBA
Cowichan Valley School District Chemainus TBA
s.17
. L o . TBA
Board of Education School District 92 (Nisga'a) New Aiyansh
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Approved Project Announcement Date
I

Organization Location Announcement Date

s.17
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Approved Projects and Spaces

Successful Application Spaces

2018/2019 Target Spaces = 2760

Review Period Number of Number of
Spaces Spaces
Approved Remaining
October 1- 12 551 2,149
October 15-26 127 2,022
® Group Under 36 Months - 216 Spaces October 29- 212 1,810
= Group 30 Months to School Age - 289 Spaces November 9
* Group Preschool - 30 Spaces Total Spaces to be Created : 890

® Group School Age - 343 Spaces
® Family - 12 Spaces

. P 146 of 231 CFD-2019-94560
As of November 7, 2018 ase °



Approved Projects and Spaces (cont.)
I

Project Type Organization Category Number of Approved
Projects

Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 4
First Nations Government/ Band/ 0
Tribal Council
School Board 6
Public Institution 0
Local Government/ Municipality 3
Total 13

For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 5
Sole Proprietor 6
Partnership 0
Total 11

. ) P 147 of 231 CFD-2019-94560
As of November 7, 2018 age 400



Budget

Budget
® Approved ™ Remaining Budget
2018/2019 Budget $27.610,000
Approved $9,359,884
Remaining $18,250,116

Average Provincial Cost per
Space: $10,744

Acf . . ~ "
As of November 7, 2018 Page 148 of 231 CFD-2019-94560



Total Applications
I

Project Type Organization Category Total Applications
Non-Profit Registered Not-For-Profit 11
First Nations Government/ Band/ 1
Tribal Council
School Board 8
Public Institution 0 .
Total Received
Local Government/ Municipality 3 Applications = 98
Total 23
For Profit Limited Company/ Corporation 41
Sole Proprietor 30
Partnership 4
Total 75
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Application Status
I

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

® October 1 - 12

® October 15 - 26

™ October 29 - Nov 9
® November 12 - 23

A o . . ~ "
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Percentage of Total Applications by Organization Type

As of November 7, 2018

® Corporation/ Limited Company -
42%

® Sole Proprietor - 31%

= Partnership - 4%

® School Board - 8%

m Registered Non-Profit - 11%

® Local Government/Municipality -
3%

» First Nations Government - 1%
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Number of Total Applications by Health Authority
I

I -

Island Health Authority _ 22
Vancouver Coastal Health _ 16

Interior Health Authority

Northern Health | 0

Ac f . . ~
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Abbotsford
Burnaby
Campbell River
Chase

Comox
Coombs
Coquitlam
Courtenay
Cranbrook
Delta

Gibsons
Golden
Kamloops
Ladysmith
Lake Country
Langley
Nelson

North Vancouver
Penticton

-]

10

Applications Received (within each City)

® Not Approved /
In progress

®m Approved

A

g of
age
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Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Applications Received (within each City) cont.
I

Port Alberni
Port Hardy
Port Moody
Quesnel
Revelstoke
Richmond
Salmon Arm
Sicamous
Sidney

South Slocan
Surrey
Tsawwassen
Vancouver
Victoria

West Kelowna

)

10

20

® Not Approved / In
progress

®m Approved

AS Bl 038581 Erpho-0as60



Total Applications Approved vs. Total

Abby- Mission

Abby- South

Abby- West

Burnaby- Edmonds
Burnaby- Lougheed
Burnaby- North

Cariboo- North

Columbia River- Revelstoke
Coquitlam- Burke Mountain
Courtney- Comox

Delta- South

Kamloops- North Thompson
Kamloops- South Thompson
Kelowna- Lake County
Kelowna- West

Kootenay- East

Langley- East

Mid-Island- Pacific Rim
Nanaimo- North Cowichan

-]

Applications Received (by Electoral District)

= Not Approved /
In progress

® Approved

il 39 Y EEb 2016204560




Total Applications Approved vs. Total Applications
Received (by Electoral District) cont.

Nelson- Creston

North Island

North Vancouver- Lonsdale
Oak Bay- Gordon Head
Penticton

Port Moody- Coquitlam
Powell River- Sunshine Coast
Richmond- North Centre
Richmond- Queensborough
Saanich- South

Shuswap

Surrey- Cloverdale

Surrey- Newton

Surrey- Panorama

Surrey- South

Surrey- Whalley

Surrey- White Rock
Vancouver- Fraserview
Vancouver- Hastings
Victoria- Beacon Hill
Victoria- Swan Lake

West Vancouver- Capﬂano

= Not Approved /

In progre

SS

® Approved

\s}g

f N

age

3658951 Crp6is-94560




Estimated

GRP -30 Completion

Organization Current Status Rationale Maonths to SA Date

Octl-12 The District of Lake Country Local Government/Municipality Multi-Generational Activity Centre (MAC) Lake Country Sueecessful 5 500,000.00 20 4 16 o a (1] o a 01-May-20
Octl-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Kids & Company Richmand Richmaond Successful $ 250,000.00 40 24 16 0 a 0 0 [ 31-Dec-18
Octl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Victoria West Elementary Victoria Successful s 872,800.00 57 o 32 o 25 [1] o a 02-lul-19
Frank Hobbs - Goosey Gander Kindergarten
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Association Victoria Successful 5 200,000.00 85 0 12 0 73 0 0 a 05-Aug-19
Octl-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Doncaster Elementary Victoria Successful 5 818,750.00 66 8 0 50 0 o (1] 25-Nov-19
Octl-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Schoo| District Tillicum Elementary Victoria Successful 3 818,750.00 91 0 (1] 16 7S (1] 0 1] 27-Dec-19
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No, 61 School District Willows Elementary Victoria Successful 5 B18,750.00 107 16 16 i} 75 0 i} 0 21-Apr-20
Octl-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Macaulay Elementary Victoria Successful 5 477,600.00 37 0 0 12 25 (1] 0 0 30-Mar-20
ful SUBTOTAL | 5 )
s.17
Oct 15- 26 City of Burnaby Local Government/Municipality Capitol Hill Children's Centre Burnaby Successful Ol—luﬁ-lg
QOct 15- 26 City of Burnaby Local Government/Municipality Montecito Children's Center Burnaby Successful 01-Jun-19
ul SUBTOTAL
s.17
Oct 29-Nov®  Jennifer Louise Ratcliffe (re-app) Sole Proprietor Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey Successful 3 32,301.00 12 12 1] o a 1] o [i] 01-Jan-19
Oct 29 - Novd  Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd Limited Company Kuddles Early Infant Stimulation Centre Ltd Morth Vancouver Successful $ 181,950.00 92 36 56 o 0 1] 1] 0 30-Dec-18
Oct 28 -Novd  GHM Enterprises Inc Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre Il Surrey Successful $ 140,688.30 16 8 8 0 Q 0 0 [ 01-lan-19
Qct 29-Nov®  Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Khalsa Childcare Centre Surrey Successful = 143,777.00 10 10 1] ] 1} [1] o 1} 19-Feb-19
Oct29-Nov 3  Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Prafit Khalsa Preschool and Daycare - 1 Surrey Suecessful 5 (1] o [i] (1] o [i] 15-Nov-19
Oct 29 -MNovd  Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Khalsa Childcare Centre Surrey Successful s 1] 2 6 1] o 0 01-Mar-19
Oct 25 -Nov®  Krystal Jess Johnson Sole Proprietor Creative Kids Sicamous Successful 5 0 0 Q 0 0 ¥ 15-Dec-18
5 Ul SUBTOTAL 5
Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center (Orchard
Nov12-23 Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc Corparation Walk) Kamloops Successful $ 250,000.00 144 44 50 o 50 0 o 0 15-Jan-19
Mov 12 -23 Contemporary Kids Learning Centre Corporation Contemporary Kids | $ 119,447.00 31 12 19 o 0 [} 0 o 15-Jan-19
MNov 12 - 23 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc Corpaoration Baby Shark DooDooDoo Surrey Successful S 66,223.67 49 24 25 o Q [} o 1] 01-Dec-18
e~ 17
Nov12-23 Board of Education School District 85 School District Let's Play Infant and Toddler Centre Port Hardy Successful 5 38,415.00 12 12 07-lan-19
ful SUBTOTAL 7
First Nations Government.Band,/Tribal
s 17 '
Mov 26-Dec7  Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Limited Company CEFA South Delta Delta Successful 246,386.00 80 40 21-lan-19
Nov 26 - Dec 7 Organie Learning Academy Inc Corporation Organic Learning Academy Burnaby Successful 250,000.00 74 24 28-Jun-19
Mov 26 -Dec 7 Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Corporation Golden Child Daycare Golden Successful 202,712.00 28-Jun-19
Nov 26-Dec7  Teena Charlene Bailey Sole Proprietor Tiny Tykes N Tots Salmon Arm Sueecessful 20-Feb-19
ful SUBTOTAL I
c 17
Dec 24 -Jan4  Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corparation Kids & Company Esplanade Morth Vancouver Successful 01-Feb-19
SUBTOTAL 5
Jan7-18 Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Limited Company Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Delta Successful s 45,749, 28-Feb-19
Jan7-18 1253673 Alberta Ltd. Corporation Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2 Fort St. lohn Successful $ 198,525.00 52 15-May-19
il SUBTOTAL 0] s 248,274
TOTAL /! ! | | 12,343,282.67
c 17
Ly T so000000 | 0l o 1 o o o o 0
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Review Date
Range

s.17

QOet1-12
Oct1-12

s.17

QOet1-12

s.17

Oct1-12

s.17

QOet1-12

s.17

Oct 15 - 26

s.17

Organization

Jennifer Louise Ratcliffe

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)

Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc

GHM Enterprises Inc

Krystal Jess Jul:lnson

Wang Hing Business Management Co, Ltd,

Organization Type

Sole Proprietor

Corpaoration

Corporation

Cnrporadn.n

Sole Proprietor

Limited Company

Pebble Lane Early Learning
Kids & Company Esplanade

Hope Valley Childcare Centre

Creative Moments Childcare Centre Ii

Creative Kids

CEFA South Delta

Facility City

Surrey

North Vancouver

Surrey

Surrey

Sicamous

Current Status

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

P&, MD, NE
CN, PA

PA, NP

PA, NP, HC

PA, NE

PA, NP

16

43

16

24

40

GRP -30
Maonths to SA

oo

oo

oo

Estimated
Completion
Family - IHMA | Family Date

o 1}
o a
o 1}
o 1}
o 7
o a
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Review Date
Range

Organization Organization Type

Facility City

Current Status

GRP - 30

Estimated
Completion

Months to SA |Preschool Family - IHMA | Family Date
s.17
Feb 18-Mar 1 Kinderheart Mémasorl_l?reschual Corp Carboratiun KinderHeart Mbntessuri_ West Kelowna Mot Yet Started 76 24 32 20 o 0
Unsuccessful le Legend:
PA Insufficlent information provided on Priority Areas, that resulted in a very low score
MD Missi datory d or provided d ts that were i ient and/or did not rectify
NP Not a partnership with a Non-Profit, therefore lower scoring
NE Mo or little experience owning/ ing a childcare facility and no or little experience with Capital Building of a Childcare Facility
C/c/B Project costs were ineligible, the applicant did not provide proof of sufficient financial contributi and/or the budget did not reflect accurate cost
CN I ient proof of C ity Need provided, therefore lower scoring

HC

High Cost per space, therefore lower scoring

Did not meet the eligibility as stated in the Funding Guideli
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Review Date

s.17

Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12

s.17

Oct 15-26
Oct 15-26

s.17

Oct 29 - Nov 8
Oct 29 - Nov 9
Oct 29 - Nov 9
Oct 29 - Nov 9
Oct 29 - Nov 8
Oct 29 - Nov 9
Oct 29 - Nov 9

Nov 12 -23
Nov 12 -23
MNov 12 -23
e 17

Nov 12 -23

c 17
Nov 26 - Dec 7
Nov 26 - Dec 7
Nov 26 - Dec 7
Nov 26 - Dec 7

c 17
Dec 24 -Jan 4
Dec 24 - Jan 4

c17

The District of Lake Country

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
Greater Victoria School District No. 61

Greater Victoria School District No. 61

Greater Victoria School District No. 61

Greater Victoria School District No. 61

Greater Victoria School District No. 61

Greater Victoria School District No. 61

Successful SUBTOTAL

City of Burnaby
City of Burnaby

Successful SUBTOTAL

Jennifer Louise Ratcliffe (re-app)

Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd

GHM Enterprises Inc

Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Krystal Jess Johnson

Successful SUBTOTAL

Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc
Contemporary Kids Learning Centre
Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc

Board of Education School District 85

Successful SUBTOTAL

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd.
Organic Learning Academy Inc

Blaeberry Holdings Ltd.

Teena Charlene Bailey

Successful SUBTOTAL

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
1253673 Alberta Ltd.

‘uccessml SUBTOTAL

____—_--_-—
! ' ! __________________________' ! [ /' /! '/ [ /| [ |

Successful - ditional Approval SUBTOTAL

Local Government/Municipality
Corporation

School District

School District

School District

School District

School District

School District

Local Government/Municipality
Local Government/Municipality

Sole Proprietor
Limited Company
Corporation
Non-Profit
Non-Profit
Non-Profit

Sole Proprietor

Multi-Generational Activity Centre (MAC)

Kids & Company Richmond
Victoria West Elementary

Frank Hobbs - Goosey Gander Kindergarten Association

Doncaster Elementary
Tillicum Elementary
Willows Elementary
Macaulay Elementary

Capitol Hill Children's Centre
Montecito Children's Center

Pebble Lane Early Learning

Kuddles Early Infant Stimulation Centre Ltd

Creative Moments Childcare Centre ||
Khalsa Childcare Centre

Khalsa Preschool and Daycare - 1
Khalsa Childcare Centre

Creative Kids

Lake Country
Richmond
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria

Burnaby
Burnaby

Surrey

North Vancouver
Surrey

Surrey

Surrey

Surrey

Sicamous

Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful

Successful
Successful

Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful
Successful

500,000.00
250,000.00
872,800.00
800,000.00
818,750.00
818,750.00
818,750.00
477,600.00

5,593,306.00

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00

2,527,545.00

32,301.00
181,950.00
140,688.30
143,777.00
500,000.00
120,500.00

30,000.00

20 4 16 0
40 2 16 0

57 0 32 0

85 0 12 0

66 8 8 0

91 0 0 16

107 16 16 0

37 0 0 12

25 0 25 0

0 0

GRP - 30
Months to

25
73
50
75

O

0 0 0 01-May-20
0 0 0 31-Dec-18
0 0 0 02-ul-19
0 0 0 05-Aug-19
0 0 0 25-Nov-19
0 0 0 27-Dec-19
D D 0 21-Apr-20
0 30-Mar-20
_
O 0 0 01-Jun-19
0 01-lun-19

___--_-—

12
92
16
10
12
20

w
21

12
36

8
10
12
12

(=D =T = .}

O

MNo o ooo

oo o ooo

o0 oo ooo

0 0 01-lan-19
0 0 30-Dec-18
0 0 01-Jan-19
0 0 19-Feb-19
0 0 15-Nov-19
0 0 01-Mar-19
0 15-Dec-18

| ] | | 1,203,033.30 —-a-———
Corporation Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center (Orchard Walk) Kamloops Successful 250,000.00 144 50 8 0 15-Jan-19
Corporation Contemporary Kids Abbotsford Successful 119,447.00 31 12 19 0 0 0 0 O 15-Jan-19
Corporation Baby Shark DooDooDoo Surrey Successful 66,223.67 49 24 25 0 0 0 0 0 01-Dec-18
School District Let's Play Infant and Toddler Centre Port Hardy Successful 38,415.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 07-lan-19

724,085.67] 310l 108|144l o sol 8 0o 0

) -May-20
Limited Company CEFA South Delta Delta Successful 246,386.00 20 40 40 1] 1] 1] 1] o 21-Jan-19
Corporation Organic Learning Academy Burnaby Successful 250,000.00 74 24 50 0 0 0 0 0 28-Jun-19
Corporation Golden Child Daycare Golden Successful 202,712.00 16 0 O 0 0 16 0 0 28-Jun-19
Sole Proprietor Tiny Tykes N Tots Salmon Arm Successful 40,485.00 12 0 0 0 0 20-Feb-19
-/ | | |5 173958300 222 __-___
Corporation Kids & Company Esplanade North Vancouver Successful 250,000.00 80 48 32 0 0 0 0 0 01-Feb-19
Corporation Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2 Fort 5t. John Successful 198 525 00 52 0 24 O O 0 15- May—19
00000 0000000y 0 00000000OO] ___ o o ]

________--___

s.17

Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12

s.17

Octl1-12

s.17

.

Jennifer Louise Ratcliffe
Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp

Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc

S —

Sole Proprietor
Corporation
Corporation

Corporation

gt g e p memamn s renagy s e e

Pebble Lane Early Learning
Kids & Company Esplanade
KinderHeart Montessori

Hope Valley Childcare Centre

Surrey
North Vancouver
West Kelowna

Surrey

Unsuccessful
Unsuccessful
Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

B e A EETE TP

PA. MD, NE
CN, PA
MD, C/C/B, PA, NE, NP

PA, NP

16
80
76

49

48
24

24

16
32
32

25

20

o o o

o o o

0 0
] 0
0 0
0 0
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s.17

Oct1-12

s.17

Oct 15 - 26

s.17

GHM Enterprises Inc Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre Il

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Limited Company CEFA South Delta

Surrey

Delta

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

PA, NP, HC

PA, NP

16

80

40

Unsuccessful Rationale Legend:

PA Insufficient information provided on Priority Areas, that resulted in a very low score

MD Missing mandatory documents, or provided documents that were insufficient and/or did not rectify

NP Not a partnership with a Non-Profit, therefore lower scoring

NE No or little experience owning/operating a childcare facility and no or little experience with Capital Building of a Childcare Facility

c/c/e Project costs were ineligible, the applicant did not provide proof of sufficient financial contributions, and/or the budget did not reflect accurate cost
CN Insufficient proof of Community Need provided, therefore lower scoring

HC High Cost per space, therefore lower scoring

Ineligible Did not meet the eligibility as stated in the Funding Guidelines
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Review Date Range

s.17

Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12
Oct1-12

s.17

Oct 15- 26
Oct 15 - 26

s.17

Oct 29 - Nov &
Oct 29 - Nov 9
Oct 29 - Nov &
Oct 29 - Nov 9
Oct 29 - Nov &
Oct 29 - Nov 9
Oct 29 - Nov &

MNov 12 -23
Nov 12 -23
MNov 12 -23
~ 17

Nov 12 - 23

e~ 417
MNov 26 - Dec 7
MNov 26 - Dec 7
MNov 26 - Dec 7
Nov 26 - Dec 7

c 17

Dec 24 - Jan 4

Jan7-18
Jan7-18

s.17

Mar 4 - Mar 15
<17

Mar 4 - Mar 15
e 17

Mar 4 - Mar 15
Mar 4 - Mar 15
Mar 4 - Mar 15
Mar 4 - Mar 15

TOTAL

The District of Lake Country

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
Greater Victoria Schoal District No. 61

Greater Victoria School District No. 61

Greater Victoria Schoal District No. 61

Greater Victoria School District No. 61

Greater Victoria Schoal District No. 61

Greater Victoria Schoaol District No. 61

ul SUBTOTAL

City of Burnaby
City of Burnaby

ul SUBTOTAL

Jennifer Louise Ratcliffe (re-app)

Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd

GHM Enterprises Inc

Satnam Education Saciety of British Columbia
Satnam Education Saciety of British Columbila
Satnam Education Saciety of British Columbia
Kr\rstal Jess Johnson

=ssful SUBTOTAL
Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc
Contemporary Kids Learning Centre
Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc

soard of Education School District 85

ful SUBTOTAL

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd.
Organic Learning Academy Inc

Blaeberry Holdings Ltd.

Teena Cha rlene Balley

Klds &Cumpany Corporate Child Care Services (BC)

I(lds Zone Child Cale Ltd.
1253673 Alberta Ltd,
essful SUBTOTAL

5 SUBTOTAL
The Board of Education of Schoal District No 49

Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp

Island Life Early Learning Centre LTD,
Cowichan Valley School District
Little Wild Early Learning Inc,

SLC Learnil g Centres

Local Government,/Municipality
Corporation

School District

School District

School District

School District

School District

School District

Local Government,/Municipality
Local Gavernment/Municipality

Sole Proprietor
Limited Company
Corporation
Non-Profit
MNon-Profit
Non-Profit

Sole Proprietor

Corporation

Corporation
Corporation

School District
Limited Company
Corporation
Corporation

Sole Proprietor
Corporation

Limited Company
Corporation

School District
Corporation

Limited Company
School District
Corporation
Corporation

Multi-Generational Activity Centre (MAC)

Kids & Company Richmond

Victoria West Elementary

Frank Hobbs - Goosey Gander Kindergarten Association
Doncaster Elementary

Tillicwrn Elementary

Willows Elementary

Macaulay Elementary

Capital Hill Children's Centre
Montecito Children's Center

Pebble Lane Early Learning

Kuddles Early Infant Stimulation Centre Ltd
Creative Moments Childcare Centre Il
Khalsa Childcare Centre

Khalsa Preschool and Daycare - 1

Khalsa Childcare Centre

Creative Kids

Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center (Orchard Walk}
Contemporary Kids
Baby Shark DooDooDoo

Let's Play Infant and Toddler Centre
CEFA South Delta

Organic Learning Academy

Golden Child Daycare

Tiny Tykes N Tats

Kids & Company Esplanade

Kids Zone Child Care Ltd.
Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2

Valley [Hagensborg) Child Care Centre
KinderHeart Montessarl

Island Life Early Learning Centre

Growing Together

Little Wild Early Learning

Creative Kids Learning Centers-Vedder Crossing

Lake Country Successful
Richmaond Successful
Victoria Successful
Victoria Successful
Victoria Successful
Victoria Successful
Victoria Successful
Victoria Successful
Burnaby Successful
Burnaby Successful
Surrey Successful
MNorth Vancouver Successful
Surrey Successful
Surrey Successful
Surrey Successful
Surrey Successful
Sicamous Successful
Kamloops Successful
Abbotsford Successful
Surrey Successful
Port Hardy Successful
Delta Successful
Burnaby Successful
Galden Successful
Salmon Arm Successful
MNorth Vancouver Successful
Delta Successful
Fort 5t. John Successful
| |
Hagensborg Successful
West Kelowna Successful
Campbell River Successful
Duncan Successful
Victoria Successful
Chilliwack Successful

Current Status.

Successful 5 Award/

Total # of GRP - 30

5paces To Be Months to

500,000.00 20 4 16 0 [v] o 1] [v]
250,000.00 40 24 16 L] o o 1] o
872,800.00 57 o 32 0 5 o 1] [v]
£00,000.00 85 o 12 L] 73 o 0 o
818,750.00 66 8 8 0 50 o 1] [v]
818,750.00 91 o o 16 75 o 0 o
818,750.00 103 8 20 IZI ?5 o 1] [v]

0 0 0 0 o

477,600.00 37

ca

32;301.00 1z 12 o

0 0 0 0 0
181,950.00 92 36 56 i} o o (1] o
140,688.30 16 8 8 0 0 0 0 0
143,777.00 10 10 o i} o o (1] o
500,000.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
120,500.00 ZCI 12 o 2 6 o (1] IJ
30,000.00 0 0 0 0 0
mm__—‘—
250,000.00 144 50 50 0
119,447.00 n 12 1% l:l o o 0 l:l
66,223.67 49 2 25 0 0 0 0 0
38,415.00

12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
w0l uel wal o s o o 0

245,386.00 a0 40 40 i} o o (1] i}
250,000.00 7 24 50 0 0 0 0 0
202,712.00 16 o o i} o 16 (1] i}
40,485.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
saool 222l 76| el o a0 65l o o

250,000.00

)
43,749.70
198,525.00

a0 48 32 0 0 o 0 0
sl a8l sl o o o o 0
27 10 17 i} o o (] o

52 12 16 0 24 0 0 0
| I T -1 ] S D 1

1,000,000.00
250,000.00 76 24 32 20 o o 1] o
75,077.00 1z 12 o 0 o o 1] Q
997,700.00 40 24 16 i} o o (1] o
58,168.12 16 o 16 0 o o 1] o
250,000.00 105 36 25 20 24 o 0 0

01-May-20
31-Dec-18
02-Jul-19
05-Aug-19
25-Nov-19
27-Dec-19
21-Apr-20
30-Mar-20

mmm—“—

01-Jun-19
01-Jun-19

01-Jan-19
30-Dec-18
01-Jan-19
19-Feb-19
15-Nov-19
01-Mar-19
15-Dec-18

15-Jan-19
15-Jan-19
01-Dec-18

07-Jan-19
21-Jan-19
28-Jun-19
28-Jun-19
20-Feb-19
01-Feb-19

28-Feb-19
15-May-19

01-Aug-19

01-Aug-19

01-5ep-19
01-Dec-19
01-Apr-19
01-Apr-19
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Review Date Range |Organization

s.17
Oct1-12 The District of Lake Country
Oct1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
| |succesfusuBTOTAL |
s.17
Oct 15-26 City of Burnaby
Oct 15-26 City of Burnaby
| |succesfusygTOTAL |
s.17
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd
Oct 29 - Nov 9 GHM Enterprises Inc
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Krystal Jess Johnson

_ Succesful SUBTOTAL

] TOTAL

s.17
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s.17

Oct1-12
Octl1-12
s.17
Octl1l-12
s.17
Octl1-12
s.17
Octl-12
s.17
Oct 15- 26
s.17
Oct 15-26
s.17

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp

Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc

GHM Enterprises Inc

Krystal Jess Johnson

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd.

Blaeberry Holdings LTD
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s.17

Nov 12 - 23 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc
s.17

Nov 12 - 23 Contemporary Kids Learning Centre

Nov 12 - 23 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)

Nov 12 - 23 Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc
s.17

Nov 12 - 23 School District No. 8
s.17

Nov 12 - 23 Board of Education School District 85
s.17 -

Nov 12 - 23 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd.
s.17

Unsuccessful Rationale Legend:

PA Insufficient information provided on Priority Areas, that resulted
MD Missing mandatory documents, or provided documents that wer
NP Not a partnership with a Non-Profit, therefore lower scoring

NE No or little experience owning/operating a childcare facility and
c/c/B Project costs were ineligible, the applicant did not provide proof
CN Insufficient proof of Community Need provided, therefore lower
HC High Cost per space, therefore lower scoring

Ineligible Did not meet the eligibility as stated in the Funding Guidelines
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Successful $

Award/

Unsuccessful

Total # of
Spaces To Be

s.1

Local Government/Municipality Successful 500,000.00 20
Corporation Successful 250,000.00 40
School District Successful 872,800.00 57
School District Successful 800,000.00 85
School District Successful 818,750.00 66
School District Successful 818,750.00 91
School District Successful 818,750.00 107
School District Successful 477,600.00

_— 5,593,306.00 _

s.17

Local Government/Municipality Successful 1,000,000.00 25
Local Government/Municipality Successful 1,000,000.00

| | 2563545000 12|
Limited Company Successful 181,950.00 92
Corporation Successful 140,688.30 16
Non-Profit Successful 143,777.00 10
Non-Profit Successful 500,000.00 12
Non-Profit Successful 120,500.00 34

Sole Proprietor

Successful

30,000.00

0 [ 120303330

| | 93598430 300

s.17
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s.17

Corporation
Corporation
s.17

Corporation
s.17

Corporation
s.17

Sole Proprietor
s.17

Unsuccessful
Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

CN, PA
MD, C/C/B, PA, NE, I

PA, NP

PA, NP, HC

PA, NE

80
76

49

16
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s.17

Corporation Under Review
s.17
Corporation In Rectification
Corporation Under Review
Corporation In Rectification
s.17
School District In Rectification
s.17

49

63

80
184

16

in a very low score

‘e insufficient and/or did not rectify

no or little experience with Capital Building of a Childcare Facility

of sufficient financial contributions, and/or the budget did not reflect accurate cost

scoring
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Months to SA|Preschool

s.17

4 16 0 0 0 0 0

24 16 0 0 0 0 0

0 32 0 25 0 0 0

0 12 0 73 0 0 0

8 8 0 50 0 0 0

0 0 16 75 0 0 0

16 16 0 75 0 0 0

0 0 12 25 0 0 0

| e 13 28 33 o o 0

s.17
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s.17

s.17

s.17

s.17

s.17

s.17

24

36

12

40

25

50

40

40

50

16

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
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Successful $

Award/ Total # of GRP -30

Unsuccessful Monthsto |GRP -
Review Date Range [Organization ganizati ility Ci Rationale Created SA Preschool

s.17
Oct1-12 The District of Lake Country Local Government/Municipality Successful Lake Country 500,000.00 20 4 16 0 0 0 0 0
Octl1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Successful Richmond 250,000.00 40 24 16 0 0 0 0 0
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Successful Victoria 872,800.00 57 0 32 0 25 0 0 0
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Successful Victoria 800,000.00 85 0 12 0 73 0 0 0
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Successful Victoria 818,750.00 66 8 8 0 50 0 0 0
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Successful Victoria 818,750.00 91 0 0 16 75 0 0 0
Octl-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Successful Victoria 818,750.00 107 16 16 0 75 0 0 0
Octl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 6 School District Successful Victoria 477,600.00 0 0 0
—_——-{a—-!-!—a
Oct15-26 City of Burnaby Local Government/Municipality Successful Burnaby 1,000,000.00 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 15- 26 City of Burnaby Local Government/Municipality Successful Burnaby 1,000,000.00
| JsuccesfulsBToTAL | —————-1—5-1—5_1
s.17
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Jennifer Louise Ratcliffe (re-app) Sole Proprietor Successful Surrey 32,301.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd Limited Company Successful North Vancouver 181,950.00 92 36 56 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 29 - Nov 9 GHM Enterprises Inc Corporation Successful Surrey 140,688.30 16 8 8 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 29 -Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Successful Surrey 143,777.00 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Successful Surrey 500,000.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Successful Surrey 120,500.00 34 12 0 2 20 0 0 0
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Krystal Jess Johnson Sole Proprietor Successful Sicamous 30,000.00 0 0 0 7
______--_
Nov 12 - 23 Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc Corporation Successful Kamloops 250,000 0
Nov 12 - 23 Contemporary Kids Learning Centre Corporation Successful Abbotsford 119,447 31 12 19 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 12 - 23 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc Corporation Successful Surrey 66,224 49 24 25 0 0 0 0 0
s.17
Nov 12 - 23 Board of Education School District 85 School District Successful Port Hardy 38,415
____‘_‘--

_ TOTAL _—— 10,083,969.97 ____--_

s.1
Octl1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Unsuccessful North Vancouver CN, PA 80 48 32 0 0 0 0 0
Octl1-12 Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp Corporation Unsuccessful West Kelowna MD, C/C/B, PA, NE, I 76 24 32 20 0 0 0 0
s.17
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s.17

Octl1-12
s.17

Octl-12
s.17

Octl-12
s.17

Oct 15-26

s.17

Oct 15- 26
s.17

Nov 26- Dec 7
s.17

Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc

GHM Enterprises Inc

Krystal Jess Johnson

Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd.

Blaeberry Holdings LTD

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)

Corporation

Corporation

Sole Proprietor

Limited Company

Limited Company

Corporation

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Surrey

Surrey

Sicamous

Delta

Golden

North Vancouver

PA, NP

PA, NP, HC

PA, NE

PA, NP

PA, NP

MD, NP

49

16

80

16

80

24

40

48

25

40

32

16
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Nov 26- Dec 7 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Limited Company Not Yet Begun Delta 80 40 40 0 0 0

Unsuccessful Rationale Legend:

PA Insufficient information provided on Priority Areas, that resulted in a very low score

MD Missing mandatory documents, or provided documents that were insufficient and/or did not rectify

NP Not a partnership with a Non-Profit, therefore lower scoring

NE No or little experience owning/operating a childcare facility and no or little experience with Capital Building of a Childcare Facility

c/c/B Project costs were ineligible, the applicant did not provide proof of sufficient financial contributions, and/or the budget did not reflect accurate cost
CN Insufficient proof of Community Need provided, therefore lower scoring

HC High Cost per space, therefore lower scoring

Ineligible Did not meet the eligibility as stated in the Funding Guidelines
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s.17



13 Mar 18 - 29 Cowichan Valley School District

13 Mar 18 - 29 Cowichan Vallev School District
s.17
13 Mar 18 - 29 Board of Education School District 92 (Nisga'a)
_ [SuccessfulsuBTOTAL |
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 The Board of Education of School District No 49
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 GHM Enterprises Inc.
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp
s.17

_ Successful SUBTOTAL
s.17

_ Successful SUBTOTAL

08Jan7-18 Kids Zone Child Care Ltd.

s.17
[ uccessfuisueroraL |
s.17 ]
07 Dec 24 - Jan 4 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
 |SuccessfulSUBTOTAL |
s.17
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd.
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Organic Learning Academy Inc
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Blaeberry Holdings Ltd.
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Teena Charlene Bailey
- lSuccessfulsUBTOTAL
04 Nov 12 - 23 Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc
04 Nov 12 - 23 Contemporary Kids Learning Centre
04 Nov 12 - 23 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc
s.17
04 Nov 12 - 23 Board of Education School District 85
 lsuccessfulsusTOTAL
s.17
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd
03 Oct 29- Nov 9 GHM Enterprises Inc
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Krystal Jess Johnson

_ Successful SUBTOTAL
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s.17

02 Oct 15-26
02 Oct 15-26

City of Burnaby
City of Burnaby

[ |Successful SUBTOTAL

01Oct1-12
010O0ct1-12
010ctl1-12
010ctl1-12
01Oct1-12
010O0ct1-12
010ctl1-12
010ctl1-12
01Oct1-12
010O0ct1-12

Kiddy Junction Academy Inc.
Caprice Harshey
The District of Lake Country

Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
Greater Victoria School District No.
Greater Victoria School District No.
Greater Victoria School District No.
Greater Victoria School District No.
Greater Victoria School District No.
Greater Victoria School District No.

61
61
61
61
61
61

[ |Successful SUBTOTAL
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s.17

School District NASS Child Care

§Ic7hool District Vallev (Hagensborg) Child Care Centre
S.

Corporation KinderHeart Montessori
s 17

Limited Company Kids Zone Child Care Ltd.
Corporation Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2
s.17
Limited Company CEFA South Delta
Corporation Organic Learning Academy
Corporation Golden Child Daycare
Sole Proprietor Tiny Tykes N Tots
Corporation Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center (Orchard Walk)
Corporation Contemporary Kids
s.17

s.17
Sole Proprietor Pebble Lane Early Learning
Limited Company Kuddles Early Infant Stimulation Centre Ltd
Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre Il
s.17
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Corporation

School District
School District
School District
School District
School District
School District

Kids & Company Richmond
Victoria West Elementary

Frank Hobbs - Goosey Gander Kindergarten Association

Doncaster Elementary
Tillicum Elementary
Willows Elementary
Macaulay Elementary
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Duncan Successful 997,700.00 89

Chemainus Successful 949,300.00 32
s.17
New Aiyansh Successful 492,585.00
—_
Hagensborg Successful 1 000 000 00
Surrey Successful 111,957.00 8
West Kelowna Successful 250,000.00 76
s.17
[ |s  280937998] 319
s.17
_—_
Delta Successful 49,749.70
s.17
e T g0 79
s.17
North Vancouver Successful 250,000.00
_—
s.17
Delta Successful 246,386.00 80
Burnaby Successful 250,000.00 74
s.17

S 1,739,583.00

Kamloops Successful 250,000.00 144
Abbotsford Successful 119,447.00 31
Surrey Successful 66,223.67 49
s.17
Port Hardy Successful 38 415.00
——
s.1
North Vancouver Successful 181,950.00 92
Surrey Successful 140,688.30 16
Surrey Successful 143,777.00 10
Surrey Successful 500,000.00 12
Surrey Successful 120,500.00 20
Sicamous Successful 30,000.00

I N 1,203,033.30
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Burnaby Successful 1,000,000.00 25
Burnaby Successful 1,000,000.00

| fs  253500000] 127
Vancouver Successful 202 906 00

Courtenay Successful 33,750.00 11
Lake Country Successful 500,000.00 20
Richmond Successful 250,000.00 40
Victoria Successful 872,800.00 57
Victoria Successful 800,000.00 85
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 66
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 91
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 103
Victoria Successful 477,600.00
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| 124f 113 46/ 36 0 0o 0
s.17

40 40 0 0 0 0 0
24 50 0 0 0 0 0

s.17
7] 9] o 4] 16 o 0
44 50 0 50 0 0 0
12 19 0 0 0 0 0

s.17

12 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 56 0 0 0 0 0
8 8 0 0 0 0 0

s.17

114 64 2l 6 0 0 14

Page 186 of 231 CFD-2019-94560



s.17

0 32 0
0 12 0
8 8 0
0 0 16
8 20 0
0 0 12

25
73
50
75
75
25

0o oo oo

0o oo oo

o 0o oo oo

23 o o 0
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—%

s.17

31-Jul-19
01-Aug-19
01-Aug-19
01-Aug-19
s 17
]
s 17
28-Feb-19
s 17
s 17
01-Feb-19
.
s 17
21-Jan-19
28-Jun-19
s 17
]
15-Jan-19
15-Jan-19
01-Dec-18
s 17
07-Jan-19
s 17
30-Dec-18
01-Jan-19
19-Feb-19
15-Nov-19
01-Mar-19
15-Dec-18
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01-Jun-19
01-Jun-19
]
01-Jan-19
Unknown
01-May-20
31-Dec-18
02-Jul-19
05-Aug-19
25-Nov-19
27-Dec-19
21-Apr-20
30-Mar-20
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Total # of GRP - 30
Successful $ Award/ Spaces To Be |GRP - U36 Monthsto |GRP - i Estimated
Review Date Range ganizati ganizati Unsuccessful Rationale Created Months SA Preschool Completion Date

s.17
010ct1-12 The District of Lake Country Local Government/Municipality Multi-Generational Activity Centre (MAC) Lake Country Successful 500,000.00 20 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 01-May-20
010ctl1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Kids & Company Richmond Richmond Successful 250,000.00 40 24 16 0 0 0 0 0 31-Dec-18
010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Victoria West Elementary Victoria Successful 872,800.00 57 0 32 0 25 0 0 0 02-Jul-19
010ctl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Frank Hobbs - Goosey Gander Kindergarten Association Victoria Successful 800,000.00 85 0 12 0 73 0 0 0 05-Aug-19
010Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Doncaster Elementary Victoria Successful 818,750.00 66 8 8 0 50 0 0 0 25-Nov-19
010Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Tillicum Elementary Victoria Successful 818,750.00 91 0 0 16 75 0 0 0 27-Dec-19
010ctl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Willows Elementary Victoria Successful 818,750.00 103 8 20 0 75 0 0 0 21-Apr-20
010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Macaulay Elementary Victoria Successful 477,600.00 0 0 0 30-Mar-20
__————-1-1‘1—
s.17
02 Oct 15- 26 City of Burnaby Local Government/Municipality Capitol Hill Children's Centre Burnaby Successful 1,000,000.00 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 01-Jun-19
02 Oct 15- 26 City of Burnaby Local Government/Municipality Montecito Children's Center Burnaby Successful 1,000,000.00 01-Jun-19
—__—————-1-5-1-1-1—
s.17
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Jennifer Louise Ratcliffe (re-app) Sole Proprietor Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey Successful 32,301.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 01-Jan-19
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd Limited Company Kuddles Early Infant Stimulation Centre Ltd North Vancouver Successful 181,950.00 92 36 56 0 0 0 0 0 30-Dec-18
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 GHM Enterprises Inc Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre I Surrey Successful 140,688.30 16 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 01-Jan-19
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Khalsa Childcare Centre Surrey Successful 143,777.00 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 19-Feb-19
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Khalsa Preschool and Daycare - 1 Surrey Successful 500,000.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 15-Nov-19
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Khalsa Childcare Centre Surrey Successful 120,500.00 20 12 0 2 6 0 0 0 01-Mar-19
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Krystal Jess Johnson Sole Proprietor Creative Kids Sicamous Successful 30,000.00 0 0 0 0 15-Dec-18
—_____ﬂ_‘n‘__
04 Nov 12 - 23 Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc Corporation Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center (Orchard Walk) Kamloops Successful 250,000.00 144 50 0 15-Jan-19
04 Nov 12 - 23 Contemporary Kids Learning Centre Corporation Contemporary Kids Abbotsford Successful 119,447.00 31 12 19 0 0 0 0 0 15-Jan-19
04 Nov 12 - 23 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc Corporation Baby Shark DooDooDoo Surrey Successful 66,223.67 49 24 25 0 0 0 0 0 01-Dec-18
s.17
04 Nov 12 - 23 Board of Education School District 85 School District Let's Play Infant and Toddler Centre Port Hardy Successful 38,415.00 07-Jan-19
—————_a—-a_a_a—
s.17
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Limited Company CEFA South Delta Delta Successful 246,386.00 80 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 21-Jan-19
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Organic Learning Academy Inc Corporation Organic Learning Academy Burnaby Successful 250,000.00 74 24 50 0 0 0 0 0 28-Jun-19
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Blaeberry Holdings Ltd. Corporation Golden Child Daycare Golden Successful 202,712.00 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 28-Jun-19
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Teena Charlene Bailey Sole Proprietor Tiny Tykes N Tots Salmon Arm Successful 40,485.00 0 0 0 0 20-Feb-19
17——————-ﬂ‘-ﬂ_“_
S
07 Dec24-Jan4 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Kids & Company Esplanade North Vancouver Successful 250,000.00 01-Feb-19
———————-1-1-1-1-1—
08lJan7-18 Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Limited Company Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Delta Successful 49,749.70 0 28-Feb-19
08lJan7-18 1253673 Alberta Ltd. Corporation Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2 Fort St. John Successful 198,525.00 15-May-19
__—————_a—-a_a_a
11;) Feb 4 -15 Little Wings Day Care Centre Society Non-Profit Little Wings Day Care Centre Society Richmond Successful 500,000.00 0 26-Jul-19
S.
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp Corporation KinderHeart Montessori West Kelowna Successful 250,000.00 76 24 32 20 0 0 0 0 01-Aug-19
s.17
. [successfulSUBTOTAL | [\ |\ | [ 2893799 319 124/ 113 46 36 0o 0o 0o |
s.17
1137Mar 18 - Mar 29 The Board of Education of School District No. 60 (Peace River North)  School District NE Elementary School Daycare Fort St. John Successful 1,000,000.00 61 12 25 0 24 0 0 0 31-Jul-20
S.
C weeswisumrota e e T A saa0se7]  3as|  sa]  1a4l o] 78] a4l s o]

/g | | [s 2704232/ 2330 68 97 8 574 8 1 |
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13 Mar 18 - 29 The Board of Education of School District No. 60 (Peace River North)
s.17
13 Mar 18 - 29 Cowichan Valley School District
13 Mar 18 - 29 Cowichan Valley School District
s.17
13 Mar 18 - 29 Board of Education School District 92 (Nisga'a)
| [successfulsuBTOTAL |
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 The Board of Education of School District No 49
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 GHM Enterprises Inc.
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp
s.17

[ [successful SUBTOTAL

s.17

[ |Successful SUBTOTAL

08Jan7-18 Kids Zone Child Care Ltd.

08 Jan7-18 1253673 Alberta Ltd.

C - [SuccesstulsUBTOTAL
s.17

07 Dec 24 -Jan4 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)

S uccessfulsUBTOTAL |
s.17

05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd.

05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Organic Learning Academy Inc

05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Blaeberry Holdings Ltd.

05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Teena Charlene Bailey

C o lSuccesstulsUstoTAL

04 Nov 12 - 23 Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc

04 Nov 12 - 23 Contemporary Kids Learning Centre

04 Nov 12 - 23 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc

s.17

04 Nov 12 - 23 Board of Education School District 85

S [SwcesstulSUBTOTAL
s.17

Page 193 0of 231 CFD-2019-94560



s.17

03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd

03 Oct 29- Nov 9 GHM Enterprises Inc

03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia

03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia

03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia

03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Krystal Jess Johnson

[SwcesstulSUBTOTAL
s.17

02 Oct 15- 26 City of Burnaby

02 Oct 15 - 26 City of Burnaby

 lSucessulsugtotAL

010ct1-12 Kiddy Junction Academy Inc.

010ctl1-12 Caprice Harshey

010ctl1-12 The District of Lake Country

010ct1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)

010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61

010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61

010ctl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61

010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61

010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61

010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61

[ |Successful SUBTOTAL
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s.17

School District NASS Child Care

School District Valley (Hagensborg) Child Care Centre
s.17

Corporation KinderHeart Montessori
s.17

Limited Company Kids Zone Child Care Ltd.
Corporation Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2
s.17
Corporation Kids & Company Esplanade
s.17
Limited Company CEFA South Delta
Corporation Organic Learning Academy
Corporation Golden Child Daycare
Sole Proprietor Tiny Tykes N Tots
Corporation Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center (Orchard Walk)
Corporation Contemporary Kids
s.17

s.17
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Sole Proprietor Pebble Lane Early Learning
Limited Company Kuddles Early Infant Stimulation Centre Ltd
Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre Il

s.17

s.17
Corporation Kids & Company Richmond
School District Victoria West Elementary
School District Frank Hobbs - Goosey Gander Kindergarten Association
School District Doncaster Elementary
School District Tillicum Elementary
School District Willows Elementary
School District Macaulay Elementary
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s.17

New Aiyansh Successful 492,585.00

__ 4,754,205.67

—————y ——————— ————

West Kelowna Successful 250,000.00 76

s.17
Chilliwack Successful 250,000.00 1

__ 2.809.379.98

Delta Successful 49,749.70 27

Fort St. John Successful 198,525.00 52

../ [s 2427470l 79
s.17

North Vancouver Successful 250,000.00 80

.../ [s 30000000 105
s. 17

Delta Successful 246 386 00 80

Burnaby Successful 250,000.00 74

Golden Successful 202,712.00 16

Salmon Arm Successful 40,485.00

[ |s  17395800] 222

Kamloops Successful 250 000 00

Abbotsford Successful 119,447.00 31

s.17
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Surrey Successful 32,301.00 12

North Vancouver Successful 181,950.00 92

Surrey Successful 140,688.30 16
s.17

] 1,203,033 30

North Vancouver Successful 250,000.00
Revelstoke Successful 36,750.00 12
Surrey Successful 248,250.00 37
Burnaby Successful 1,000,000.00 25
Burnaby Successful 1,000,000.00

—— 2,535,000.00 _

Richmond Successful 250,000.00 40
Victoria Successful 872,800.00 57
Victoria Successful 800,000.00 85
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 66
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 91
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 103
Victoria Successful 477,600.00
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12 20 0 0 0 0 0
17_!!!_5‘
S.

24 32 20 0 0 0 0
s.17

36 25 20 24 0 0 0
-15-1-1_5
S.

o 7 0o o o 0o 0
10 17 0 0 0 0 0

12 16 0 24 0 0 0
2] 33 o 24/ o o 0
s.17

48 32 0 0 0 0 0
. 4 571 o o 0o o 0
s.17
40 40 0 0 0 0 0
24 50 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 16 0 0
12 0 0 0 0 0 0
7/ 9 o 4] 16 0o 0
44 50 0 50 0 0 0
12 19 0 0 0 0 0
s.17

Page 202 of 231 CFD-2019-94560



s.17

12 0 0 0
36 56 0 0
8 8 0 0
s.17
12 16 0 0
12 0 0 0
12 25 0 0
0 25 0 0
0 25 0 0
s.17
24 16 0 0
0 32 0 25
0 12 0 73
8 8 0 50
0 0 16 75
8 20 0 75
0 0 12 25

o

o 0O o oo oo

o

o 0O o oo oo

o

o 0O oo o oo
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s.17

31-Jul-19

s 17
01-Aug-19

s 17
01-Apr-19
|

s 17
]
01-Jun-19
15-May-19
s 17

01-Feb-19

s 17
21-Jan-19
28-Jun-19
28-Jun-19
20-Feb-19
15-Jan-19
01-Jun-19

s 17
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01-Jan-19
14-Mar-19
01-Jan-19

s.17
]

04-Feb-19
21-Dec-18
01-May-19
01-Jun-19
01-Jun-19

s.17

31-Dec-18
02-Jul-19
05-Aug-19
25-Nov-19
27-Dec-19
21-Apr-20
30-Mar-20
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Review Date Range

Organization

Non-Profit and Public Organizations

s.17

Jan21-Feb 1
Jan21-Feb 1
Jan7-18

s.17

Private Organizations
s.17

Cowichan Valley School District
Cowichan Valley School District
The Board of Education School District No. 49

School District
School District
School District

Khowhemun
TBD
Valley (Hagensborg) Child Care Centre

Duncan
Duncan
Hagensborg

Current Status

Incomplete Rectification
Incomplete Rectification
Withdrawn

Successful $ Award/ Total # of Spaces To Be GRP - U36
Unsuccessful Rationale |Created Months

MD 66
MD 40
PA, MD 16

24

Months to SA |Preschool

16

16

50

o

o

Advise to Reappl

0 Yes
0 Yes
0 Yes

Refer to
Engagement
W ELERES

Yes
Yes
Yes
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Oct 15 - 26 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Limited Company CEFA South Delta Delta Unsuccessful PA, NP 80 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 Yes No
s.17

Oct1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Kids & Company Esplanade North Vancouver Unsuccessful CN, PA 80 48 32 0 0 0 0 0 Yes Yes
s.17

Oct1-12 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc Corporation Hope Valley Childcare Centre Surrey Unsuccessful PA, NP 49 24 25 0 0 0 0 0 Yes No
s.17

Oct1-12 GHM Enterprises Inc Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre Il Surrey Unsuccessful PA, NP, HC 16 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 Yes No

s.17

Unsuccessful Rationale Legend:

PA Insufficient information provided on Priority Areas, that resulted in a very low score

MD Missing mandatory documents, or provided documents that were insufficient and/or did not rectify

NP Not a partnership with a Non-Profit, therefore lower scoring

NE No or little experience owning/operating a childcare facility and no or little experience with Capital Building of a Childcare Facility

c/c/B Project costs were ineligible, the applicant did not provide proof of sufficient financial contributions, and/or the budget did not reflect accurate cost
CN Insufficient proof of Community Need provided, therefore lower scoring

HC High Cost per space, therefore lower scoring

Ineligible Did not meet the eligibility as stated in the Funding Guidelines
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Total # of

Successful $ Award/ Unsuccessful Spaces To Be Estimated Completion
5.17 o
Octl1-12 The District of Lake Country Local Government/Municipality Multi-Generational Activity Centre (MAC) Lake Country Successful S 500,000.00 20 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 01-May-20
Octl1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Kids & Company Richmond Richmond Successful S 250,000.00 40 24 16 0 0 0 0 0 31-Dec-18
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Victoria West Elementary Victoria Successful S 872,800.00 57 0 32 0 25 0 0 0 02-Jul-19
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Frank Hobbs - Goosey Gander Kindergarten Association Victoria Successful S 800,000.00 85 0 12 0 73 0 0 0 05-Aug-19
Oct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Doncaster Elementary Victoria Successful S 818,750.00 66 8 8 0 50 0 0 0 25-Nov-19
Octl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Tillicum Elementary Victoria Successful S 818,750.00 91 0 0 16 75 0 0 0 27-Dec-19
Octl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61 School District Willows Elementary Victoria Successful S 818,750.00 103 8 20 0 75 0 0 0 21-Apr-20
Octl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 6 School District Macaulay Elementary Victoria Successful S 477,600.00 0 0 0 30-Mar-20
____—__“‘—
Oct 15 - 26 City of Burnaby Local Government/Municipality Capitol Hill Children's Centre Burnaby Successful S 1,000,000.00 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 01 Jun-19
Oct 15- 26 City of Burnaby Local Government/Municipality Montecito Children's Center Burnaby Successful S 1,000,000.00 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 01-Jun-19
s.17 |
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Jennifer Louise Ratcliffe (re-app) Sole Proprietor Pebble Lane Early Learning Surrey Successful S 32,301.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 01-Jan-19
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd Limited Company Kuddles Early Infant Stimulation Centre Ltd North Vancouver Successful S 181,950.00 92 36 56 0 0 0 0 0 30-Dec-18
Oct 29 - Nov 9 GHM Enterprises Inc Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre I Surrey Successful S 140,688.30 16 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 01-Jan-19
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Khalsa Childcare Centre Surrey Successful S 143,777.00 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 19-Feb-19
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Khalsa Preschool and Daycare - 1 Surrey Successful S 500,000.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 15-Nov-19
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia Non-Profit Khalsa Childcare Centre Surrey Successful S 120,500.00 20 12 0 2 6 0 0 0 01-Mar-19
Oct 29 - Nov 9 Krystal Jess Johnson Sole Proprietor Creative Kids Sicamous Successful S 30,000.00 0 0 0 15-Dec-18
———————-an_a——
Nov 12 - 23 Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc Corporation Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center (Orchard Walk) Kamloops Successful S 250,000.00 50 15-Jan-19
Nov 12 - 23 Contemporary Kids Learning Centre Corporation Contemporary Kids Abbotsford Successful S 119,447.00 31 12 19 0 0 0 0 0 15-Jan-19
|§Ilc7>v 12-23 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc Corporation Baby Shark DooDooDoo Surrey Successful S 66,223.67 49 24 25 0 0 0 0 0 01-Dec-18
s.
Nov 12 - 23 Board of Education School District 85 School District Let's Play Infant and Toddler Centre Port Hardy Successful 38,415.00 07-Jan-19
—____n-nn-_
17____—-Iilnn‘—
s.
Dec 24 -Jan 4 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Kids & Company Esplanade North Vancouver Successful 250,000.00 01-Feb-19
———————-nn‘-_
Jan7-18 Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Limited Company Kids Zone Child Care Ltd. Delta Successful $ 49,749.70 28-Feb-19
Jan7-18 1253673 Alberta Ltd. Corporation Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2 Fort St. John Successful 198,525.00 15-May-19
————————-1-‘-1-1—
s.17
——————_ﬂ—_ﬂ

] TOTAL I S I 13,206,866.67 ___-_—
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Octl1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC) Corporation Kids & Company Esplanade North Vancouver Unsuccessful CN, PA
s.17

Oct1-12 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc Corporation Hope Valley Childcare Centre Surrey Unsuccessful PA, NP 49 24 25 0 0 0 0 0
s.17

s.17

Oct 15 - 26 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Limited Company CEFA South Delta Delta Unsuccessful PA, NP 80 40 40 0 0 0 0 0
s.17
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s.17

Feb 18 - Mar 1
Feh 18 - Mar 1
s 17
Feb 18 - Mar 1
s 17

Mar 4 - Mar 15
Mar 4 - Mar 15
s 17

Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp Corporation KinderHeart Montessori

The Ronard of Fducation of School District No 49 Schonl Roard Vallev (Hagsenshore) Child Care Centre
The Board of Education of School District No 49 School Board Valley (Hagensborg) Child Care Centre
Board of Education School District 92 (Nisga'a) School Board NASS Child Care

Cowichan Valley School District School Board Growing Together

West Kelowna
Hasenshare

Hagensborg

New Aiyansh
Duncan

Not Yet Started
Withdrawn

In Rectification

Not Yet Started
Not Yet Started

MD

76
16

35
40

24

15
24

32

20
16

20

o

o

Unsuccessful Rationale Legend:

PA Insufficient information provided on Priority Areas, that resulted in a very low score

MD Missing mandatory documents, or provided documents that were insufficient and/or did not rectify

NP Not a partnership with a Non-Profit, therefore lower scoring

NE No or little experience owning/operating a childcare facility and no or little experience with Capital Building of a Childcare Facility

c/C/B Project costs were ineligible, the applicant did not provide proof of sufficient financial contributions, and/or the budget did not reflect accurate cost
CN Insufficient proof of Community Need provided, therefore lower scoring

HC High Cost per space, therefore lower scoring

Ineligible Did not meet the eligibility as stated in the Funding Guidelines

o

o
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Review Date Range Organization

s.17

010Oct1-12 The District of Lake Country
010ctl1-12 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
010ctl1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
010ct1-12 Greater Victoria School District No. 61
| successfulsuBTOTAL |

s.17

[ |Successful SUBTOTAL

s.17
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Kuddles Early Infant Centre Ltd
03 Oct 29- Nov 9 GHM Enterprises Inc
03 Oct 29-Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Satnam Education Society of British Columbia
03 Oct 29 - Nov 9 Krystal Jess Johnson
| [successfusuBTOTAL |
04 Nov 12 - 23 Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center Inc
04 Nov 12 -23 Contemporary Kids Learning Centre
04 Nov 12 - 23 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc
s.17
04 Nov 12 - 23 Board of Education School District 85
L [successfusuBTOTAL |
s.17
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd.
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Organic Learning Academy Inc
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Blaeberry Holdings Ltd.
05 Nov 26 - Dec 7 Teena Charlene Bailey
L [successfusuBTOTAL |
s.17
07 Dec 24 -Jan 4 Kids & Company Corporate Child Care Services (BC)
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[ |successful SUBTOTAL

08 Jan7-18 Kids Zone Child Care Ltd.

08Jan7-18 1253673 Alberta Ltd.
[ [successful SUBTOTAL
s.17

[ [successful SUBTOTAL

12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 The Board of Education of School District No 49
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 GHM Enterprises Inc.
12 Mar 4 - Mar 15 Kinderheart Montessori Preschool Corp
s 17
1127Mar 4 - Mar 15 Cowichan Valley School District
S.

[ [Successful SUBTOTAL

s.17
13 Mar 18 - 29 Cowichan Valley School District
13 Mar 18 - 29 Cowichan Valley School District

s.17
13 Mar 18 - 29 Board of Education School District 92 (Nisga'a)
 lwcesstisuerotaL
17—

S.

[ [Successful SUBTOTAL

] 2019/20 NEW SPACES FUND TOTAL
17_ GRAND TOTAL NEW SPACES FUND

S
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B | = mesme e R |

Corporation Kids & Company Richmond

School District Victoria West Elementary

School District Frank Hobbs - Goosey Gander Kindergarten Association

School District Doncaster Elementary

School District Tillicum Elementary

School District Willows Elementary

School District Macaulay Elementary
-]
s.17

s.17
Sole Proprietor Pebble Lane Early Learning
Limited Company Kuddles Early Infant Stimulation Centre Ltd
Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre ||

s.17

Corporation Kamloops Kidz Early Learning Center (Orchard Walk)
Corporation Contemporary Kids
s.17

s.17
Limited Company CEFA South Delta
Corporation Organic Learning Academy
Corporation Golden Child Daycare
Sole Proprietor Tiny Tykes N Tots
]
s.17
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Limited Company Kids Zone Child Care Ltd.
Corporation Wiggles & Giggles Group Daycare #2

s.17

School District Valley (Hagensborg) Child Care Centre
s.17

Corporation KinderHeart Montessori
s.17

s 17

School District Khowhemun

School District Chemainus Elementary
s 17 _

School District NASS Child Care

s.17

s.17
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Successful $ Award/
Unsuccessful Rationale

Richmond Successful 250,000.00 40
Victoria Successful 872,800.00 57
Victoria Successful 800,000.00 85
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 66
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 91
Victoria Successful 818,750.00 103
Victoria Successful 477,600.00
_—
s.1
[ |s  25300000] 127
s.17
Surrey Successful 32,301.00 12
North Vancouver Successful 181,950.00 92
Surrey Successful 140,688.30 16
s.17
| |s  120303330] 200
Kamloops Successful 250,000.00 144
lfl«t;botsford Successful 119,447.00 31
S.

I 724085671 310

s 17
Delta Successful 246,386.00 80
Burnaby Successful 250,000.00 74
Golden Successful 202,712.00 16
Salmon Arm Successful 40,485.00

_— 1,739,583.00
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I I 300,000.00

Delta Successful 49,749.70
Fort St. John Successful 198,525.00
—— 248,274.70 _
s.1
- | _|s 863,584.00
Hagensborg Successful 1,000,000.00 16
s.17
West Kelowna Successful 250,000.00 76
s.17
I 2,809,379.98
s.17
Duncan Successful 997,700.00 89
Chemainus Successful 949,300.00 32
s.17 _
New Aiyansh Successful 492,585.00 32
I ,754,205.67
I 20,770,452.32 m
s.17
] 26380375| 64
] 263,803.75| 64
] 21,034,256.07 [ 2394

s.17
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Months to SA|Preschool

0

32 0 25
0
0

s.17

o 0O 0O o0 oo o

12 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 56 0 0 0 0 0
8 8 0 0 0 0 0

s.17

40 40 0 0 0 0 0
24 50 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 16 0 0
0 0 0 0
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Estimated Completion

Date
s 17

31-Dec-18
02-Jul-19
05-Aug-19
25-Nov-19
27-Dec-19
21-Apr-20
30-Mar-20
|
s 17
]
s 17
01-Jan-19
30-Dec-18
01-Jan-19
s 17
]
15-Jan-19
15-Jan-19
s 17
]
s 17
21-Jan-19
28-Jun-19
28-Jun-19
20-Feb-19
s 17
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28-Feb-19
15-May-19
s.17
]
01-Aug-19
s.17
01-Aug-19
s.17
]
s.17
31-Jan-20
28-Feb-20
s.17
31-Jul-19
s.17
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Total # of GRP - 30 Refer to
Successful $ Award/ Unsuccessful Spaces ToBe |GRP-U36 [Monthsto |GRP - Advise to Engagement
Review Date Range |Organization Organization Type Facility Facility City Current Status Rationale Created Months SA Preschool Y Reapply Managers

Private Organizations

s.17
Octl1-12 Hope Valley Childcare Centre Inc Corporation Hope Valley Childcare Centre Surrey Unsuccessful PA, NP 49 24 25 0 0 0 0 0 Yes No
s.17
Octl1-12 GHM Enterprises Inc Corporation Creative Moments Childcare Centre Il Surrey Unsuccessful PA, NP, HC 16 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 Yes No
s.17
Oct 15- 26 Wang Hing Business Management Co. Ltd. Limited Company CEFA South Delta Delta Unsuccessful PA, NP 80 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 Yes No
s.17
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s.17

Mar 4 - Mar 15
s.17

Originality Education Ltd. Limited Company CEFA Early Learning Delta

Incomplete Rectification

MD, PA, NE

84

36

48

Unsuccessful Rationale Legend:

PA Insufficient information provided on Priority Areas, that resulted in a very low score

MD Missing mandatory documents, or provided documents that were insufficient and/or did not rectify

NP Not a partnership with a Non-Profit, therefore lower scoring

NE No or little experience owning/operating a childcare facility and no or little experience with Capital Building of a Childcare Facility

c/c/B Project costs were ineligible, the applicant did not provide proof of sufficient financial contributions, and/or the budget did not reflect accurate cost
CN Insufficient proof of Community Need provided, therefore lower scoring

0 Yes

No
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HC

High Cost per space, therefore lower scoring

Ineligible

Did not meet the eligibility as stated in the Funding Guidelines
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